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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATT BENCH’

Original Application No.413 of 2000
With

Original Application No.309 of 2001 .

" Date of decision: This the 27th September 2001

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member

0.A.N0.413/2000

Shri Achhar Singh
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan,
District- Dibrugarh, Assam.

By Advocates Mr J.L. Sarkar, Mr N. Choudhury and

Mrs S. Deka.

&,

- versus -

The Union of India, through the
Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Human Resource Development

~New Delhi,
The Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, represented by the

Secretary—cum-Deputy Com missioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

New Delhi,

The Com missioner,

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
(Vigilance Section),

New Delhi.

Dr E. Prabhakar,
Ex. E.O., KVS (GP),.

And at present E.0. KVS (HQ),

5.

New Delhi,

Mr S. Vijay Kumar,
Ex E.O0. KVS (G.P.),
At present (E.0.)
Vigilance, KVS (H.Q.),
New Delhi.

The Chairman,
Vidyalaya Management Com mittee, DJ.nJan,
District- Dibrugarh, C/o 99 APO

By Advocate Mr S. Sarma.

0.4.N0.309/2001

Shri Achhar Singh,

By Advocates _M;*?J.L. Sarkar & Mr A. Chakraborty.

Dinjan, Assam.

- versus -

«esess Applicant

veeensR espondents

~weesecApplicant



1. The Union of India, represented by the
Secretary to the Government of India,
" Ministry of Human Resource Development,
New Delhi. ' - ‘

2. The Vice-Chairman, )
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
New Delhi.

3. The Com missioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
New Delhi. T e Respondents

By Advocate Mr S. Sarma,

. "0 R DER (ORAL)

CHOWDHURY. J. (V.CJ)

Both the applications are irelated.r ~~and -accordingly theyi .y
were taken up together for hearing, In 0,A.No.413 of 2000 the legitimacy
of ‘the imposition of penalty of dismissal from service vide order dated
3.11.2000 by the Com missioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Séngathan is cha]lenged
and in 0.A.N0.309 of 2001 the order of Appellate Authority dated 11.4.2001
upholdjng the order of dismissal 1s under ?ha]lenge. The basic facts

relevant for the purpose of adjudication are summed up below:

The applicant initially joined the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
(KVS for short) 'as a Primary Teacher on 23.2.1979. In the year 1981,
he was selected as Trained Graduate Teacher (TGT for short) as was posted
at KVS, Sibsagar, ONGC. In the year 1984 he wa selected as Post Graduate
Teacher (PGT faf short) in History and ﬁosted in the same school. In due
éourse the app]icant was selected for the postbof Principal, XKVS and he
joined at KVS, Dimapur on 8.8.1995. The applicant was thereafter posted
from place to place and till the impugned order was passed he was posted
at KVS, CRPF, Amerigog, Guwahati. While'he was workﬁxg as Principal
in KVS, CRPF, Amlerigog the applicant was served with a Memorandum
containing statement of articles of charge containing four articles of charge

which are reproduced below:




-2.

allegations.

ARTICLE T

"That the said Shri A. Singh while functioning as Principal
in K.V., CRPF Amerigog during the period 1996-98 was appointed
as Co-ordinator to conduct the test for LDC (Hindi) and UDC,
He sponsored the name of his brother for invigilation in the
test of LDC whereas his brother was a candidate .for the post
of UDC. Hence he has concealed the facts that his brother
was appearing in the test in the same R.O., Gauhati. Thus
Shii A. Singh has acted in the manner of unbecoming of a
KVS employee and has violated Rule 3(1)ii) of CCS (Conduct)
Rule, 1964 as extended in the KVS employees.

ARTICLE IT

That during the aforesaid perlod Sh. A. Slngh being the
co—ordinator, appointed Shri A.K. Choudhury, PGT (Eng) as
examiner for evaluation of UDC Test Paper (English). But he
got the.note-books .bearing Roll No.8, 13, 22 and 78 (who were
his and KVS staff relatives) evaluated by someone else and
put foged signatures of Shri Choudhury on the cover page:
of notebook.

This act on the part of Shri A. Singh constitutes a mis-
conduct which is in violation of Rule 3(1)3) & @ii) of CCS -
(Conduct) Rules 1964 as extended to the employees of K.V.S.

ARTICLE T

That Shri A. Singh, Principal, X.V., CRPF Amerigog being
the co-ordinator of UDC & LDC Test got the papers of UDC-
evaluated by someone else and compelled Smt.John Bridge Rose,
PGT(Eng) to put her signature on each note book and award
list in a token of setting and evaluatmg the papers by caJ]mg
her at his residence.

This act on the part of Shri A. Singh constitutes 'a mis-
conduct which is unbecoming to an employee of KVS in violation
of Rule 3(1){)&@ii) of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964 as. extended
to the employees of K.V.S.

‘ ARGICLE TV -

That Shri A. Singh, being the co—ordmator of above test
helped some candidates for. getting them selected for the post -
of UDC who were related to the staff of X.V. and K.V.S,,
GuwahatLlReglon by manipulating the answers in G.K. paper
and giving solved papers to these students as been confirmed
from Roll No.22, 78 and 13 because the answers for Q.No.l,2
& 8 almost the rapiles. Further Roll No.22 who is the brother
of Shri B.P. Yadav, PGT, K.V. Amerigog appeared in the L.D.C.
test also got 27 marks out of 100 in L.D.C.. exam whereas
he scored 83 marks out of 100 in UDC test which is very

-amazing. .

This act on the part of Shri A, Singh constitutes a
misconduct which is in violation of Rule 3(1)43) & (iii) of CCS
(Conduct) Rules 1964, no extended to the employees of K.V.S." .

The applicant submitted his written statement denying the

An Inquiry Officer was appointed to enquire into the charges

and on ;complet‘Lon_' of the enquiry the Inquiry Officer submitted his report.

The..o.oono
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The Inquiry Officer, on enquiry, found that articles I and II were not proved,
articles IIl was established and article IV was parti_ally established. Thel
applicant submitted his representation quést:i.oning the legality of the findings
of the Inquiry Officer. The Disciplinary Authority finally by its order dated
3.]11.‘2060 imposed the penalty of dismissal from service. The applicant
preferred an appeal before the Appellate Authority, which was also turned

down vide order dated 11.4.2001. Hence these two applications.

3. Mr J.L. Sarkar, 1e‘arned’ counsel for the applicant, assailing the
order of dismissal, submitted that the impugned orders are vitiated by the
breach of the pr:inciplés of natural justice and the étatutory provisions. rI.'he

| learned coun’sell further submitted that the essential ingredients of the’
a]léged imputations since not proved the impugned order of dismissal is

not sustainable in law.

4, Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel for the 'respondents, opposing

the application strenuously contended that a proper enquiry was held giving
l

~every opportunity to the applicant' to defend his case and thereafter on

assessment of the facts on the basis of the materials on record the

impugned orders were passed bonafide,

5. In view of the fact that articles T and II were not proved and
‘established we are not inclined to dwell 01:1 to those two articles of charge.
As regards articles Il and IV, the Inquiry Officer found article I to be -
proved and article IV to be partially proved. The only evidence to prove and
esfab]ish the guilt of the applicant was the statement of Ms John Bridge
Rose. Ms John Bridge Rose was a PGT (English) teacher. As per the articles
‘of charge the applicant as the Principal, KVS, CRPF, Amerigog and as the

co-ordinator of UDC and LDC Test got the papers evaluated by someone
else and compelled Ms Rose té put her signature and award lst in a token .'
of setting and evaluating the papers by calling her at his residence.
Admittedly, the applicant was not a co-ordinator of the UDC test. The
~conecting evidence imp]icéting the applicant was that of the statement
of Ms Rose. On .their own showing the aforementioned statement of Ms
Rose was recorded erparte oﬁ 24.1.2000. The enquiry was conducted in
Delhi and in Dehradun. In some of the enquiries the applicant was ngt
present. When the enquiry was held on 6.1.2000 and 7.1.2000, the applicant

attended on both days and crossexamined all the four witnesses. The

othéreeseses
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other witness, Ms John Bridge Rose, was absent on that day and so her
evidence was not recorded and the applicant returned to Dimjan in Assam.
On 24.1.2000 when Ms Rose attended the enquiry the Inquify Officer
recorded her evider;cé in the absence of the delinquent officer. According

to the delinquent officer though he was aware of the date of enquiry,
: l

the call letter was not sent to him. He pointed out that such letter was

a

necessary to get the relieving order from the Chairman as well as station
leave permission and for the purpose. of TA/DA and also to get the

assistance of the Defence Assistant. He also stated that the Audit‘

- Superintendent lids not pass the bill without propér order or relieving

order. For that reason he could not attend the enquiry on 24.1.2000 at

' Delhi, As regards the enquiry heldloAn 14.2,2000, the applicant stated that

he received the com munication dated 27.1.2000 from the Iquiry Ofﬂcer..
asking him to attend the enquiry on 14.2,2000. Accordjngly'the applicant
started the journey on 10.2.2000 after taking station leave permission
from _the Chairman. i'However, when he reached Ggwahati he felt acuté
pain in the stomach since he was a diabetic, hypertension and gall bladdaf
stone patient -a.nd he had to terminate his journey at Guwahati and at

the instance of the doctor he did not undertake further HOurney. The

- applicant narrated all these facts in the written statement submitted before

the authority- after receipt of the enQu:iry report. It may be stated that
the applicant submitted an application béfore the Inquiry COfficer praying
for adjournment on medical ground on 24,1,2000. Instead, Ms Rose was

A

examined in the absence of the applicant and the Inquiry Officer closed

the enquiry and fixed 14.2.2000 for defence evidence at Delhi. From: .

the enquiry report it appears that on 24.1.2000 Ms Rose was present and

the applicant was absent. The Inquiry Officer adjourned the meeting upto

2-00 P.M. on 24,1.2000. and again resumed the hearing at 2-45 P.M. and

- ‘asked the Presenting Officer to proceed _furthér with the prosecution case

-

t .
in the absence of the applicant. The witness No.5 was examined by the

Presenting Officer and at the end the Inquiry Officer also sought

clarifications from the said witness and the heérjng on 24,1.2000 was closed

withno-..ooooo
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~evidence in the manner he did. At any rate, what we find is that the

T 4

with the passing of an order on the daily order sheet by the Inquiry Officer

to the effect that the applicant should attend regular hearing on 14.2.2000

alongwith his Defence Assistant. On 14.2.2000 when, the applicant was
absent, according to the ;hqﬁry::‘Of‘fi_cei",i:iqithc’)ut any intimation, the Inquiry
Officer decided to hold the proceedings in Ithe absence of the applicant
and since the Presenting Officer had already closed his prosecution ‘case
on 24,1.2000 and the applicant had failed to defend his case by fremaining
absent, the case from the defence stde. was deemed to have been‘closecnl.
The Inquiry Officer also directed the Presenting Officer to submit his

written brief latest by 24.2,2000 with a copy to the applicant.

6. From the materials on recordlit thus appears that the Inquiry
Officer did‘not i)rovide the applicant any opportunity even to submit his
defence as required under Sub-rule (16) of Rule 14. As per the rule the
app]ican't was entitled to defend himself effectively by placing and proving
his own case. The Irxqujry Officer could not have closed the defence
charge NoJII was sought to be proved by the testirhony of a witness‘,
whose statement was recorded ex parte. In ourv view for the sake of
fairness the applicant should have been given an opportunity to prove
and establish his cas'e, if necessary by recaJJing Ms Rose for cross-

examination. The material evidence evidence in support of article III did

'no prima facie establish the involvement of thel applicant. As regards

article IV, the Inquiry Officer himself found that for . the .so called

irregularities that came to light the applicant could not be charged. On.

- his own findings, the Inquiry Officer stated that the prosecution had failed

to produce any evidénce to the effect that the applicant was in any way
connected with the ﬂDC examination except that the applicant on the
djréction of the A.C.G.R.) deputed Shri S.P. Kumar, PGT and Shri
Choudhury TGT(Eng) | for the évaluatién of the answerscripts. But,
nonetheless, accoriiiﬁg to the Inqu:iry Officer from the analysis of the
facts présented bvy the Presenting Officer and the reply of the applicant
it led “to the inference that the applicant w'/vas very much handling the

answérscripts of the UDC test notwithstanding the fact that officially

heo-o.ouco-
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he was not appointed in any capacity to work in the UDC. test. The Inquiry

Officer drew the inference that the possibility of the involvement of thé
appﬁcant as head of fhe Vidyaiaya where the tests were conducted in
manipulation of certain answerscripts could notb be ruled out. The entire
finding of the Inquiry Officer to that effect was based ‘on assumption
and preéumptlon without basing on ansf material on record. The Disciplinary
Authority mechanica]lf accepted thé report of the Inquiry Officer. The

Disciplinary Authority also acted on assumption and presumption and in

reaching the finding, it huddled upon hypothesis of the likelihood of the

involvement of the applicant as head of the Vidyalaya wherein the tests
were conducted could nto be ruled out. The impugned order of the

Appellate Authority also suffefs from the same infirmity., The Appellate

Authérity reached the finding that the applicant exerted his influence

as Head of the Institution to prevent proper evaluation of the answérscripts. |
According to the Appellate Authority this is ifself was indicative of. the
malafide intention of the applicant to ensﬁre that answerscripts of some
people who were relatives of the employeés of the school were not properly
evaluated. The finding of the Appellate Authority is patently pervérse
Iand distorted. The materials on record clearly pOil';lt out that the applicant
was denied a fair opportunity to .defend his case - the d.enial of the
oﬁp(;rtunity to state ‘his defence itself has caused great miscarriage of
Jjustice. |

7. On assessment of all aspects of the matter we are of the view
that the impugned order of dismissal dated 3.11.2000 passed by the
Com missiongr.is liable to be set aside and accordingly the same is set
aside, Siniilarly, the order of the Appellate Authority dated 11.4.2001

is also liable to be set aside and accordingly the same is set aside.

8. The application is allowed. The applicant shall forthwith be

‘reinstated in service with full wages and the consequential service benefits.

No order as to costs.

\ Ll (/\aQ\,WY L\/’_\/—\V

( K. K. SHARMA ) ( D. N. CHOWDHURY )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN
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IN THE CoiTRAL ADMLISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL é :

, safia gwafas w0 a1
Certral Adminiztrative Tribueal

98 Ny (@

QAR rEE
Guwahatl, Bench

. GUUAHATT BENH: GUUAHATI. ¥

O._ As 0. /9 /2000

BaTWEEN

Sri Achhar singh,

s/o lLate Sardar Mahinder Singh,
Kendriya Vidyalaya , ii}isf-%g'vyw
District=- Dibrugarh ( hAssam).

*

i . csew ?épplicanto

AND

1. Union of India. ,

. { Through the Secretary to the
Govt, Of India, Ministry of Human
Resou e Develogmént, |

- Sastri Bhawan, Hew Delhi-~1) ﬁ

2». Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangéthan,
Represented by @ts Secretary-cum-
Deputy Commissioner,

Rendriya Vidyalaya Sancjatham
18, Institutional Argsa,
: Shahéec’i Jeet Singh iiarg, q
New Delhi- 110016.

3. Commissionex, _
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
(vigilence Section) |
18, Institutional Area,
Shaheed Jeet Singh HMarg,
Sew Delhi- 110016.

contdaes /-
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4, Dr. E. Pfabhakar,
Ex. E.0, i KVS ( G.P.),
And at Present E.0. KU5 (HQ)

18, Institutional Area,
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg : .

- New Delhi - 110016.

5. Mr. 5. Vijay Kumar
Ex- E.B. KUS ( G.P. )

At present ( E.0. ).

Vigilance, KVS (H.Q).

1€, Institutional Area,

Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, - '
New Delhi - 110 016.

6. Chairman,
Vidyalaya Managemant Committee, Dinjan,
2nd ‘Mountain Div. H.W, Dinjan,

District- Dibruagarh, C/0 99 APO.

PARTICULARS OF AE APPLICATIDN s

1. PART ICULARS UF THE URDER AGAINST WHICH THE

APPLICATIDN 15 NADE :

Order No. F. 8-25/98-KVS (Vig.) dated 3.11.2000

issued by the Commissidner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
18 Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi

~ 110016, terminating the service of the applicant.

1

2. LIMITATION.

' The applicant further declares that the subject
matter of the order against which he wants redressak is

within the jurisiction of the Tribunal.

3, JURISDICTIONS
The applicant declares that the subject matter

of the order against which he wants redressal is within
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the jurisdictiocn of the Tribunal.

4. ’ "FACTS OF THE CASE s

4,1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and at .
present a resident of Dinjan in the District Dibrugarh (ARssam).

The 8pplicant is an M.A. in &nglish Literature and History
Gy

under Meerut University. The appllcant also did his Ml.Ed.
under the same University.
4.2 That the appllcant entered inte the service under

the Kemdriya Uldyalaya Sangathan as PRT (Primary teacher ) on
23.2.1979 and was initially appointed at Dinjan. In the year
1981, the applicant was selected as TFT ( Trained Graduate
teacher ) and was posted at KV, Sibsagar ONGC. In the year
1984, the applicant got selection for the post of PGT ( Post
Graduate teacher ) in History was posted in the School.
Thereafter the applicant was duly selected for the post of
Principal KUS and 301ned at KV Dimapur uhere the applicant
joxng” on 8.8.1995. 1In the year 1996, the applicant was

=7 =

afgltrarxly transferred to KV, Karimganj viclating the

" transfer norms of the KVS before completion of the 3 year

term at a Station. The applicant challenged the said illegal

transfer befcre the Hon'ble Bigh Court whereupen the same was

‘.\\

sté&ed. Subsequently, the Cemmissicner, KUS modified the
transfer erder and posted the applicant K KV RER modified
the transfer corder and pested the applicant at Kv,

CRPF, Amerigog, Guwahati,
w .

4,3 That your applicant states that before he

could complete one year at Guuwahati he was placed

Contd... 4/‘
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under suspension on 26.2.98, out a0 disciplinacy
proceeding ould be drawn up against him within

5 wonths for which the applicant approached the

yRINTI

Vice-Chairman of the ive the applicant was

rainstated on 27.7.9 Sci GL.p rabhakar who was
officiating as A.C. Guwahati segion at that time
and Sri S.Vijay Kumar, Zducation Officer ( GR) took
up the matter personally and did not allow the
applicant to join at KV CReF, FameriQOg ,Cuwahati,
At the instance of these two offic:ers who have been
inmpleadsd as‘respondenSS 0.3 and 4 hereinabove,
the applicant wés trainsferred to XV, S3taka in

{ Jagadland violating the transfer norms of Vs. The

Npe3 @and 4 did not allow the applicant to join at

. ‘-,=?w.:~1x'xal 5
ol ot | applicant challenged this transfer order before the
i pon*ble Gauhati High Court and thersupon the trahsfer
% \order was stayed. But even, thereafter the respondent
asnate 3900

e o

KV Cxé¥ smerigog violating the order of the lion'ble

fiigh Court for which the applicant filed contempt
¢stition before the Hon“ble fiigh Court and notices

were ‘aiissued to the respondents N0.3 and 4 .at this
stage the respondent .o. 3 tra;*zs'fermd_ the applicant
again to KV Linjan and ultimately the applicant

joined there on 14.1.99 . Because of the facts

statad above, the respondents no.4 and 5 b—ee/‘-wf_n-se ézqume
inimical to the applicant and ware bidding for

opportunity to hamm him.

:Contﬂ.... 5/""
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4, 4. That your applicant states &hat while he was §
workiag as frincipal of KV, C&F, Amerigog, Suwahati

Sin tne year 1997, there was a selection for %
recruitment of ILix am‘i_ifgc. fhe then Af.C.( GRr) , Df. '
, K. fakesh by doted 15.12.97 appointed
/ the apgplicant as Co-ordinator for the examination/
recruitment of LiL. Dr., K.C.&kesh himself oo-ordinated
the examination/rcecimuitment of UDC_,IIOW@VGk, by
le’tter. dated 11.12.97 asked the applicant to depute
PGT { 1mth) Dr. S.F. Kuz.nar and TGT (32nglish) Sri
s.K, Choudhury of the School of the apblicant to
evaluate the answerscripts. By th: said letter
___.—f——jﬁmt. J.3ridge ( PGT r;ngli»sh) was also directed to

P ; S :
i I L P ] \ . .
r Gae o | U qypupciScrutinize the mnglish answerscripts of UwuC.

e ™
-

Copies of letter dated 15.12,97 and 11.12.97

are annsxed hereto as Documents do.l1 and 2

respectively.

4.5” That your applicant states that some discreparcies
- A ) : and irreqularities are al leged to have taken Place
in the U selection test which was under oontiol
of Dr. K.C. z;a]tGSh, the then 3 C { Gok}e The
matter went up to the Hon'ble Delhi Iiigh Cburt
whereupon all actions of Dx, slakesh concerning UNC
selection and his orders/actions on or after 11.12.97
were adjudged illeg@l. Consecuently Lr. Rakesh was

: - " not permanently absorbed in the XVS and was terminated.

contda..6/-
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4.6. That the respondents 0.4 and 5 who were inimical
to  the applicant sought #o0 take opgortunity of the N

same for vindicating their grmidge against the
appiicant in collusion with others. and caused %
issuaice of charge sheet ‘agaz;.nst the applicant in
connection with aforesaid irreaularisation in UDRC
Selection although the applicant was not involved

in the pocess at all.
Copyz of Memorandum with the charge sheet

and statement of allegdtions i annexed hereto

as DocumentsS 80. 3.

4,7 that your applicant su’b:aittéd reply to the

said charges denying the samz and prayed for dm Pping

the charges. e it mentioned here that the applicant

was erxgac_;ed’to co-ordinate the IDC Selection only
hich he did successfully and smoothly and there

wgs no allecgtion of irregularity in ite. ULC selection
wal under direct supervision of Dr., K.C.Rkakesh and
the applicant had no mle to play therein except

communicating the order of Dr. Rakesh to the

T teachars named above for evaluation and/or scrutiny.

A copy of the written statement is annexed’

haereto as potument O, 4.

4,8, That the commissioner of KVS by order dated
24,12.98 appointed Sxi S.C.Jain A.C. KVE ( RO)

3

as Inculiring authority ( hereinmafter referred to
as ' the I.a.'.) and Sri G.R. Dua as Presenting

contds .. 7/-
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officer ( heresinafter referced to as Vthe Pele?}a.
The Tente fized 2B.1e99 ,06.3.99,30.8.99 and 17.9.99
‘at vehradin for preliminary hsaringe. 'l‘hé applicant
being a patient of diabetes, high Dlood prassure,
Cholgystration am 5ther serious complications
could not appear on the said dates and prayed for

adjournmaent anclosing medical certificates,

4,9, That on 17.9.99 the I.A. held preliminarxy

hearing exparte and as such the applicant ¢ot

seriously prejudiced inasmuch as he waé deprived

of the opportunity of Rule 14(9) of ths CC3(CCh)

Rules and could mot place his case during preliminary

hearing .the L.h. fixed 11,11,99 for regular

hearing and inspection of docunents. as the applicén{:

was seriously sick on that date he could mot

‘inspect the dcunents proposed to be relied

gainst him and no further time was granted to

‘Hhim for the purpose although the I.a. on being
saticfied as to the gemiinenegs of the medical
ground adjourned the reqular hearing to 6.1.2000

and 7.1.2000.

4.10. That the applicant appeared on 6.1.2000 with
his Defence Assistant ( for short :Q.Zx.) but the
I.A. did not allow participation'of D.Ae in the
proceeding illegally and arbitrarily to the |
prejudice of the applicant, The P resenting Officer

who had no persoml kaowledge of in Documents,
himself macked &he as #x. 51, § 2, 8 3 (1) o (VIII)

COntd. ] 08/"'
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whe #.,0, exaained 4 FuS. rs, J.3. ROse was not
present and as such the hearing was adjourned to
24.1,2000, ©n the said date the applicant could not

apsear and sent letter praying for adjournment on

AdL s fwf

medical grou.d. 3ut the L.A. &ld not allow the praysr.
CEFY 8 J.B. A0sa was examined in the absance of the
applicant, the I.%n. closed the pmsecution evideice
and fixed 14.2.2000 for sefence evidence at Delhi.
4.11. - That the applicant came upto Sauhati for i}el£1i
and had raéérvation for \a.)elhi also. 3ut he could not
boérd on thes traih for aggravation of his illness
an& as such sent a latt‘:e‘r under speed post enclosing
photocopy of mmilway ticket at on 11.2.2000 . the

Reiie Yeceived it On 12.2.2000 but did not consider

"“""'f'mgc\pe same aid Closed defénce evidence in gross violation
¥ the mandatoxy provision of «ule 14( 16} of the

( ¢cca) wules to great prejudice of the applicant

as such he oot virtually demanded of his legl

right to defend hincelf effectively by placing and
proving his own case. The L.A. fixed 24,2.2000 for

written brief by £.0.

boy124 that the k.U. submitted his written bri=f on
e

y 24, 2.2000 and the applicant subaitted his written

e

brief on 6.3.2000 challenging the legality and

validity of the exparte proceeding. ihe applicant
/_‘_________.—-———-———’ .
prayed for affoeding aan opgortunity to him for placing

his case and leading evidence. The I.A. did oot

cOﬂtdo . .9/"‘



conglider the same and closed the proceeding and
thereafter submitted his ;iu:portad report, In 

the said report the L.A. held the applicant mt
quilty s0 far as Charges Jo.l, and II, but wrongly
heldvthe applicant guilty under Charge Jd0.ILI. So far
as the C‘h-arge WNO.IV is conferrad the 1a., held that

the same is partially established.

4e 134 That thereafter, the Disciplinary Authority
saived notice on the applicant to submit representation
. " . _ . . Mmemorandum
against the Iuouiry de.ort vide mpmptdated 7.3.2000.

The applicant submitted reply in time challenging the

Incuiry report and Reply are annexed herzto

and are marked as Documents do. 5,6 & 7

raspectively,

4. 18. That your applicant states the findings of the

I.5. as to Charge No.III ars as followss-

(a} that the charged officer { C.0.} was involved

——————

in checking, evaluating rechecking of answerscripts

(b} that the order { a.anexures V of Deferce brizf)

of the a.C. which was conglied by the C.U. does .ot
bear any file mmber or despatch particulars;

{c} that the C.u, wWas in unuéual harry to get the
signature of PW 5( Snmt. J.3. R0gse) on the answerscripts
already evaluated;

contde oo 10/=
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(&) that C.0. summoned #W 5 to his residence and %3:
0/4

asked her to sign on the dotted line.

(e} that ths oral statement of P 5 is true and

the same establish that Cc.¢., did ot act in a
mannar required of a Frincipal of KV.
On these fiudings; the I.8. Came to the conclusion

that the charge :p.III has been established.

4415, That the applicant statss that he was never
agpointed ko eo-ozdinate the test for U.D.C. selection
and as sucih he had oo mle to play t11e.rg;n. “he
finding of the I.h. that the applicant was involved
in it is ot substa ntlatect by records prodiced yy

aedithe 2. o.y/is irportant to mte that the same I.A.
v;\:hlle deci ding charge ;Go.IiI onserved- " The

1 .
ysecution was failed to prodiCe any evidence to

the UuC gxaminsation eKCEpt that Sl &.Slngh is
dep’?xted on the direction of A.Ce ( G.R) Sri G.2.

umar £67 and Shri Choudhuxy BGT for evaluation of

-

answerscripts". The records only show that the

applicant was appointed to co-ordinate selection test

of L oaly. the f.he gave undie emphasis on some
. e

oral version of ¥ii 5 although oral evidence caanot

- '~...-—-—-f

override the dcumantary evidence. vr. Rapkesh A.C.

who had zoadictad the test had already been found

quilty in this regard nad he had been terminated-
I

from service., Ihe autiority once having found

Dr. (8kesh o be responsible for the wrong, cannot.

‘ contde. .11/~
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punish a subordinate employee particsularyy mno

Al 3

imputation of personal gain has be n attributed
to him.
4, 16, That the I.A. did a0t consider the Annexure-V

of the vefence brief which shows that it was Dr.
Rakesh who reciired the signatiure of 1rs. J.3.20se
anpd others on the answextzipts which they
alle;ge'c’ﬁy failed to give earlier at the time of

evalunation. The applicant complied with the gaid

dlrection of Annexure-V at the Annexe of the Office of

A.C. which is near to hic residerce and the P 5 °
\

was never called to his residerce. lierely hecause

the Aanexure-V des ot bear file number and

espatch particulars the same should mot have been

- ‘.,mqﬁ:g afew o i - | |
g7 strative Tribural; kept out of consideration moce g0 whazn thacs is
Gontrel Agministia ’ .

% NOV fng

N Y
|".i',:':' A HR

h
\- Sugsneti t‘f____‘,

ko allecation from the side 6f .0, ag to its

enuineness. The I.A. Thus comnitted grave injustice

re hypertechnicality ami the applicant has been:

. .

———

Serious prejudiced thereby. «0On Consideration of
a felevent document like annexure-V of the Deferce

brief has vitiated the inquiry xeport.

4,17. That the finding that the C.U0. ( agplicant)
has acted in undue hurxy has no matenal basig.one
of the witnesses made any allegation to that effect

and as such the said finding is perverse,
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4,18. That the I.A. errad in holding that the 29 5

wag called to the r=sidence of the applicant, The
PW5 signed the answerscripts in the aansxe to the

saild to be the house of the applicant,

0Ffice of DeCe LX., s2kash and the same canwt he §

4,19 That the oxal statement of W5 that the applicant
co-ordinated the selection test of UIC and acted
in a manner unusual of XV ¥riacipal is overridden by
the documentary evidence produced by ».C.which
ﬁhowé that the applicant was engaged to co-ordinate
the selection of IDC alone. Thus, 1€ £inding of
~the I.he. that the charge ’IJ':I has beeh established
beyond doubt is incorrect and ie not based on
materz_alq on record and rather the same is based on
conjectures and surmises. In fact that the Charge

- .III has not been estdbllshed gven by preponderdnce

" gwn wwafas af

wbability.
Bantrai ﬁémiaiat‘niw& xrmuns)ﬂ P bility

(L,? NOV 104 20. ) That the I.he held the charge 2o.IV partially

o0 Aoni g cskabiished on the following prooositionss-
" “;_ geﬁch v
G'awaa- o .

that there ig mo doubt that there was £ome

irreqularities and inconsistency in the marking of

answer of G.i. and unglish angwerscripts,

(b} that answer.of Gurmit Singh and Devendra Yada®
are mach talling;
(o) that the C.C. capnot be charged for :nanipulatioﬁ.;
(a) thet there is o eviderce to show that C.C.

o
was connacted in any way with the UDC examination
except \.omplylng with directions of A.C.(G.R)

contdo . e 13/""



,,,,,,,

~13~

(e} that though not ofiicially appointed, C.0. was
handling the answerscripte of UDC examination.

( £) that the plea of igmwraace of the C.0U, as to
gvaluation of UDC exauination does not sSean to be

true.

A ALA s

(g) that the possibility of his involvement being

the Lend of the institution cannot bhe nmiled out.

4,21, That the applicant states that the aforexaid

findings of the Ia apgart from being contradictory
are also irco-nclusive.ﬁus—:@icionicann(')t take place
of procf at aﬁy event. The :Eaét re;mins that the
T*‘*. has not found any convincing evidence tw hold
that the charge has been proved and only could mot

mle out possibility of the C.C. involvement,This

#hat your applicant states that although nbne

of the findings of the L.A. as to charge J0.III & IV
are based on materials, the Disciplinary authority
by order dted 3.11.2000 terminated the service

of the applicant holding that the applicant tempered
wi.th the smooth condict of examination/ recuitment
of LOC's and UDC'S with ultérior motive although

no charge as to such allegation/fact was ever

drawn. such act of the Disciplinary authority,

COntﬁ. L 14‘/"‘
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of the principles of natu@l justice as well as

the provisions of CL& ( CCA) wules.

5 Copy of order dated 3.11.2000 is annsxed

therefore, is illegal, arbitracy and violative g

nhereto as pocument 0. 8.

4. 23, That the applicant ctates that although there
is a provision of appeal against the imgugned order
¢atad 3.11.2000 ,but CC3 (CCh) Rules have aot
aonferred any power in the appellate authority to
stay the order appsaled ageinst and as such the
scme appellate provision is not a altermative and
efficacious remedy and uader such circumstaices the
applicant has no othier way hut approach this lba'ble

Tripunal.,

PR
gt =

T

4, hat your applicant states tnat the Iloa'ble

erincipal sech in che gan 5ingh=-ve= UUL & Ors
r-p%' ; B A Y 19386(2); ©43) directed that in case of abseice
, “ 3ench _ :_’*of power to stay the order of appellate authority
tile Trbunal may entertain amd grant interim order.
‘This Hén'ble Tribunal also in Oa o, 177/94 (Sri
Sunill Das-vVs- Union of India had admitted and
passad orders granting intexim ordexr b7 way of
staying the impugned order Defore subaitting the
agpeal to the appellate authority under the CCS
(CCal :iuleé on tie ground that the Rules did not
provide aay provision of stay to the appellate

authoritye.

contdeee 15/~
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Copy of the order dated 7.9.54 in'Op 177/94

ie annexed hereto as Document Ao, - 9

4,25, That altnough the order has been shown to have
been passed on 3.11.2000 but the same was not
served on the applicant lostantaneously and as
such the order has ot yet been implemented the
applicant is still holding ths post of ¥rincipal,

VS Dinjan.

5. GUULDE FOR Avk.unl 00000 LGAL & SAOVEEEOs

5.1. For that nons of the @Harges levelled acainst

the applicant having been suostantiated Oon Preponderaice

| of probebility, the uisciplinary authority erred
LA ' ) ’
in terminating the service of the applicant vide
'/)/g" e T impugned order dated 3.11,2000 and as such the sanme

Coooed 0 jis liable to be set aside and cuashed,
vo panel ? :
,rz—'_,_,/t.\""""‘*i

6.2. Jor that the Incuiriang Authority having obServed

e
o e

in his report that the prosecution failed to pmc!x.lée
any evidence to the effect that the applicant ('C.O}‘
was in any way connected with the UDC examination,
the Di sciplinary puthority committed érror in
pmishing the applicant allegedly for teimpering
with smooth conduct of the LDC/UDC recruitment

examination and as such the impugned order is
vitiated.

5.3. For that there being m charge as to tempering

with smooth conduct of examination/recruitment of

d.)fltdo .e 1.6/"‘
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authority acted illegally, arbitrarily ard in |
violation of the principles of natural justice as
Qell as 2mle 14 of the CCS (Cca) rules and as such
the impugned order is liable % be set aside and

cuashed.

5.4, For that the applicant having been deprived of

she oppoortunity to state weferce case under dule
14(9) of the CCS ( Cca) Rwle and even thereafter
the impugned ordex ®@f punishment is violative

of the principles of natural justice.

5.5, For that the Incuiring nauthority not having

allowed the applicant to get the assistance of
pvefence Assistant, and as such the esptixd exparte

disciplinary prmoceeding is vitiated.

B For that the applicant ( C0) having préyed for
adjournment of the encuiry on medical ground and
the Incuiring Authorii‘:y being satisfied with the
materials placed, having adjourned the case on
e T7711011,99 , the Incuiring Authorxity erred in mot
allowing' the C.G., to iispect dcuments on thé naxt
date and having fixed the case for hearing

straightway, the impugned proceeding is vitiated.

/ 5.7. For that the applicant who resides at the

/’/ remote orth eastern frontier having been

askad to appear for heacing on 14.2,2000 at velhi

CONtde e 17/“"

LCs and UCs with ulterior motive, the Disciplinary

y
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and greviously Pehxadan and the applicant
haecauge of hig sudden illness having failed to %
reach Delhi and having prayed for time on 1];.—5._;900
by Qpeec@o 3t on medical ground and the Immm'mg
authoxity hava.ng failed to wmlc.er the Preyer and
having closed vefence evidence wi thouc- titere being
any Deferce evidence at all, the méndatory provision

of aule 14(16) of the cCS ( Cca) xules have been:

I

geossly violation to much prejudice of ths applicant
and as such the impugned order as well as the

x}lsv.._ slisary Poceeding are vitiated,

5¢ 8o For that non Sewvice of wpy of vaily ordershe eet
alongwith the enquiry report has Senouqu prejudiced

- ' ‘ the applicant in prau ration of his reply to the

:‘5‘

“,m 9+ | For that the finding of the Incuiring huthority
3“‘“3' Mas to thb 1nv')lve*n-=n~c of the C.0e in the examination/

recaubtment of UDC being contradictory, the Dieciplinary

Authority committed erxor in punishing the applicant,

5 10.‘ For that Annexure~V of the Defence brief which
estaplish that the examination/recruitment of unC
which involve the comnission of alleged misconduct,
having made it clear that Dr, Rékesh A.C. himself

directly coordinated the process wholly arml the

cOntdu ) 18/""
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applicant had no responsibility therein, the
bisciplinary nuthority comaittad error in pmnishingb’%
the 'applica nt for misconduct comaitted by Dr.

Rzkesh and as such the impugned order is liable

to be set aside and cuashed.

5.11. For that the Incuiring aAuthority having failed

to consider relevant d_ocumént, namely, Annexure-v
~of the Deferce 3rief the}impugnad order and the
Dikciplinarxy Proceeding is liable to be adjudged

illegal.

5.12., TFor that the findings of the Incuiring authority
as to charge wb.III and IV being perverse and -

ot based on materials on record, the impugned order
)

¢ lixble to be set aside amd cuashad.

For that the Incuiring authority having daid
Gee emphasis on oral evidence which is contrary
documentary evidence, the Bisciplinary authority

Lo comaltted error in passing the impugned order,

5.14. For that the procteeding heing an exparte one
because of illness of the applicant and the place
of incuirxy being at Uelh_;;_, ani pehradun While the
place of posting of the applicant is at Dinjan
in Assam, the applicant did not get adeouate

opportuaity to place nis cage and as such the

Cf)ntd. L 19/"’
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‘sogalled discipli 31:y pIocasdi ng is no prmceeding

'_i:n'tﬂa eys of Ia\"'“*na as such the impugnsd ordeg

- basad thereon is liable to be set aside.

-

5.*15._ 'For that there being sarious irregule;‘ritiasv

af gm adure to tha, p:ce_;udlf* of the cppllvant/,,.o. as

t:mted in pamgﬁph 4 cuaove, the impugned order

lc*lmble 0 he set asa_de and quashed,

| .
3 oo
’ . ' .

|

5,16. ' For that the applicant being an innocent person
o . . . - ‘i
and mot having committed the charged or any other

i o .

'- ’m}scm@.xct, the impugned order is chﬂﬂe to be.

t

‘set asida.

F . ) : .5. 17, ‘ Fox: that in any view of the matter the x.mmgned

fder is bad and is violative of a’rticles 14 and

1 of the constitution of India ang the provisions

~ b

$,,gw mg‘ﬁ{? ﬁﬁ?ﬁ”ﬂ

Cartrol F»dmﬁniﬁﬁﬂﬂv@ '“ﬂbunal |

o m m
R natural justice.

"’{‘ _gd \, f .
Gmmba 44 3erck .
l e e e ""M 2 r oy f' -

— 6. m__&,_gt ARMIDIES mwus&m-

H

;-rhere is o alternative efficacious remedy

£

" available to the applicant againstithe order @ .
challeriged befors this Hon'bla Tribunal inasmich

as Cc5 ( ¢ca) Lules have mot conferced aay power

on the apgellate authority to stay the impugned order.

k3
' »

7e I-EATTELS HOT ER“JV:LOUSEHV FILED OR PBN;).E G IN I&NY
OTH“&\ COURTs
‘ CONtEs e 20/m

|
4% the cCs ( CCh) Rules as well as the Prin ;:.mlcs _

e p——



Bl

8.

-
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. The applicant further declares
this application has been made, before any

PRI NI
cor, giit is

RELITEF

| | pleased to admit this app plic

=
A

'
[ .
» I

that he had not

previously filed any application Wit petition

i
!

or Suit regarding the mattzr in raspect of which

or aru othar authority oxr any ’)x,hex.“ae nch of the
Tri}imal nor any snch appllcatmn,

perding before any of them.

»

It is prayed that your | msiups may o

ation, call for

SRR recoras is sue mtlce upon the r«f’SPOi‘la.unLS 0o

show caugs ag to why the :Lr(iptlgﬂcu order ﬂo
I | Fa 8-45/93- ¥VS ( Vig.) dc\te:—.ad 3 11. 2000
iSsuaa by the Commissionsr, KV3 (Vigilarce)

terminating the service of the applicant

"gm Tipunal | .
;&ériﬂ“””’ﬁm ’ 4 . . o ,

Sentral. R Shoula mt be set aside and cuashed and/ox

Q}g’ ‘0" Mm ! why any other a‘ppm riate oz*c r or di re

| -:_-;i':?fi’ .—,-,,,»-..‘am;a » should not be issued as tnls Jon' ble 'i."r,munaJ_

. ' .ati aane L % I . .

. Gﬁ#'ﬂ l may deam fit armd pmpgr,

| 9. INPERIM RELIEE PRAYED FORs !

 funciion as principal,

"at|hig official cuater at Dinjan

‘The applicant prays in the interim that the

opexation of the impugned order &ted 3.11. 2000

issued by the Co»“av‘ss.oner, KVC (Vigilerce} be

stayad and the applicant.may ba allowed to

VB ta)injaniand to stay

i . . [

] c@ntdo e 22/“"

courkt

Jrit petition

SOUGHT FOR: ' : | -

ction

as otherwies he

zfi
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Will suffer irrenarable loss and injury .

Corp

10, That this anplication is filed throush Advocate,
11, PARTICULARS OF IPQ: A1 SO 2977 <. 21-// 20w \< ;
12, LIST CF BNCLOSURES.

(1) Office Order Wo.F 8-6/96-KVS/GR/134009-18 \%
dated 15,12,97,

(11) Order of Dr. K,C. Rakesh dated 11.12.97.

(i11) Memorandum with Article of Charges ard
Statement of allegations,

(iv) Written Statement 6 the Charges,

(v) Vemorandum dated 7.8.2000.

(vi) Inguiry Revmort.

(vii) Réaly to memorandum dated 7,8.2000.
(viii YImpugred order dated 3.11.2000
(ix) Crder dated 7.9.9% in OA, 177/dk,

oo Verification.

st S T o -

L R N s ggs g



- VERIFICATIONS-

I, Sri achhar Singh aged about 50 ymars, Son
of late Safidar Mahinder Singh residing at Dinjan
in the wistrict of vibrugarh do hereby solemnly

declare that the statements mede in | 403,6¢,7,8,9

19 N { 1A are tme to my kamowledge, the same
made in paxagraphs 46 ,4'14 b Lpr 20 £ 422 peing -
matters of records are tme to my information which

I balieve to be true and the rest are my humble
f

cnnm&?flom hefore thig Hon'ble Tribunal, I have not
supprassed ainy relevant and material facte,

i
Signed this veri fication on this the da

of dovember, 2000. Wéw/%/L

. o
ot S i e . S
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e e sty eI .
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Document No., 1

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Regional Office
Maligaon Chariall
Glwahati-781012,

No,F 8-6/96-XKVS(GR)/134009-18 Dated 10
1

_OFFICE ORDER

The following officials of this office/XV CRPF Amerigog
. ar@ hereby detailed for duties at KV CRPF Amerigog on 10th
. '97 for conducting.bhe. uritten test for the posts of
UC in tye.shifts, They are directed to report for duty
at KV CRPF Amerigog at 9 A&iggijtively. They are entitled
to TA/honorarium as per KVS rules, They are also nermitted

to perform the journey by auto/own scooter/Bus as ver
entitlement, :

1. Sh, A,Singh, Princinal ¢ Co-ordinator
KV CRPF Amerigog. ~oz ok

Sh, C.B,Solanki,Sundt(Admn) Superviser

N

3, Sh. S.BPaishya, Assistant: Asstt. Supervisor
%4, Sh,_Ramakant, TGT(Eng,): Invigilator

5, Sh, J,Singh, TGT(PCM) n

6, SH, Promod Xumar, TGT(PCM):

7. Sh, N,.X, Srivastava, TGT(S,St,) "

8. SRk Gurmeet Singh n
-9, Sh, 4.C.Das, Group D Group 'D!
'15&-SthJiten Das, Group 'D! U

. | 8d/-

( Dr.X.0,Rakesh)
Assistant Commissioner
Cony to(1) Individual concerned,They are requested to
" furnish undertaking meptioning that no relative
of him/her is anp€aring in the aforesaid written .
exam,

(2) Supdt(A/Cs) KVS (GR).

Assistant Commissioner,

J L
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ORDER o,

Principal K.V. CRPF Amerigog Guwahati Shri Achhar Siingh is

hereby directed to depute PGT Maths Dr. S.P. Kumar and Engllsh

- . D T L I X1

TGT Shri A.K. Chaudhary K.V. CRPF Guwahat1 to evaluate the
i TS R A L

Maths and Engllsh Answer Scripts of UDC Test going to be held

S I /
on 11.12. 97 respectlvely. He is further directed to Scruitinize
-
UDC Engllsh Test Answer Scripts by PGT English Smt. Jchn

Bridge K.V. CRPF without any delay.

?
Assistant Commissioner
Regibnal Office,
Guwahati Region

Maligaon Charali

Guwahati Assam

Copy to :

Principal,
Ao Singhl
K.V. .CRPF, Gowahati-23

Dated : 13 .12.97

T ST

Tl

.« "HY\- Stuk
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Document Wo.3

Regd /Conf.
YENDRTYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

18,Institutional Area
Shaheed Ject Simgh Marg,
. New Delhi-110016.
F.8-25/98-KVS(VIG, ) Dated = - 08-1998.

_MEMORANDUM__

The undersigned provoses to hold am inquiry against
Shri/Smt, A.Singh, Principal, KV.SGtakha under Rule s
of the Central Civil Services ( Classification,Control
and Aopeal) Rules 1966, The substance of the imputations
of misconduct or mishchaviour in respect of which the
inquiry is proposed to be neild is set out im the enclosed
statement of articles of charge (Ampnexure-T), A statement
‘Q thd imputations of misconduct or misbehaviour in
of each articie of charge is enclosed (Annexure-I1),
L of documents by which, and a 1ist of witnesses by
N “Syhom, fhe articles of charge are pronosed to be sustalned
“.3‘5,4magare a1ko enclosed (Amnexure-IIT and IV)

' Guzgh;;i 3ench
e e DG ri /Smt. A.Singh, Princinal, K. V.5atakha directed

to submit within 10 days of the receint of this Memorandum
o Written statement of his defence and also to state
whether he desires to be heard in person.

3, Helils informed that an inouiry will be held only in
respect of those articles of charge as areé not admitted, He
should the efore, specifically 2dwit or demy each article
of charge. |

4, Shri Smt. A,Singh, Principal, K. V.Satakha is further
informed that if ne/she does not submit his written
statoment of defence or or before the date specified inm
para 2 aboeveé or does not adpcar in nerson hefore the

inquiring authority or otherwise fails 5
or refuses to comoly with the provisions of Rule U4 of the

J . GC3(CCA) Rules, 1965, or the orders/directions issued in
pursuance of the said rule, the inquiring authorilty may

hold the inrquiry against him exnarte.

Eontdt . 02/"‘
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PRt s4/-

(Contd. .Document ¥o.3)

5 Attention of Shri /Smbi. A,Singh, Princinal

is invited to Rule 28 of the Central Civil Services

(Conduct Rules, 1964, uader which no Govermmeﬁt.servant

shall bring or attempt to bring any political or outside

infTuence to tear upon any susperior authority to further
nis interest in rospect of matters pertaining to his

service under the Government., If any representation

is veceived on his behalf from another person in

respeet of any matter dealt with in these proceedings

it will be presumed that Shri/Smti. A.Singh, Princinal

js aware of such a representation and that it has becn

made at wis instance and action will be taken against

mimifor violation of Rule 20 of the CCS(Conduct)Rules,
flﬁﬂ,ﬁ%"i"“:’ o "‘?“Y;:?“fbrg%t% . :

.
-

% M

; .
i

y i:1,_': g .
o 6. % The receipt of the lMemorandum may be acknowledged,

¥

p A

- ﬁ | 11.9098
(R. 5.PANDEY)
COMMI SSIONER,

Te

Sari /Smt. A.Singh, Princival,
¥endriya Vidyalaya Satakha
Nagaland.

Copy to - 1) The Asstt. Commissioncr, K, V.S, Reglonal
- office, Shillong.

2) The Asstt. CommisSioner, K.V.S.Regional Offis
Gauhati.

3) The Asstt, Commissioner (Admn) K;VLS.(quS)_
Ney Delni. :

L) The Section Officer (Bstt, I1) KV.5.
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-3~ ( Bontd. . Document No.3)
ANNEXURE_T
STATEMEWT OF ARTICLES OF CHARGE FRAMED AGATINST
: SHRI ASINGH ( row at K V., Satakha)
PBINCIPAL K.V, CRPF AMERIGCG,GUWA GUWATATT ,

i\

ARTICLE T

That the said Shri A,Singh while functioning as
Principal in K.V.,CRPF Amerigog during the period
1996-98 was appointed as Co-ordinator to conduct the

e test for LDC (Hindi).and UDC, He soonsored the name of

b
ther was appearing

§ b
M?*‘i { ms bretaer for invmllatlon in the t@s’c of LLC whcrms
ot s = o et of 7
M/T/’ his brother was a candldate for the post of U}“}Clq@noe

g uf’a*’ he Tas concea‘l edt‘le facts tha,t is b

Contrel mmm**m“‘”"' ki the bcst in the same R, 0,500 oti, Tous Shri A.Singh

i KVS e ee
ha acted ip the manner of unbeccomling of a KVS employ

B

e

e o an has, violated Rule 3(1)(iii) of CCS ( Cox})ac”c/)Bulc

L guwshat aeﬂl‘lelgé 3 as extended in the KVS enrplgyees.\/&"

; ARTICLE II
That during the aforesald period Sh, A.Singh being

the co-ordinator, annointed Shri A.X. Choudhury, PGT
(Eng) as examiner for evaluation of UDC Test P'mcr

.(English). But he got the note-books bearing Boll

H No.8,13,22 and'78 ( who were his and K‘Tb staff
relatives) evaluated by somcone €lse and put forged:
\\ signatures of Shyi Choudhury on the cover page of-
I
. _ {

notebook.

This act on the part of Shn A.Singh constitutes
a mis-conduct which is in violation of Rule 3(1)(1)
& (iii;) of CCS ( Conduct Rules 106+ asg extended to

the employees of K. V.S.

D e G e

contd.. /-

¢
e
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ARTICLE TTT_

~ That Shri A,Singh, Principal, |
Amerigog being th@(c@~@rdinat@r of UDb LDC Test got

the papers of UDC evaluated by some@ene e se and compel led

Sut, Johm Bridg@'ﬁ@S?fngT(Ehé) to put her signature

2n of setting

and evaluatlng the napers by calling her at his r031dence

, e TR .y . ...

This act on the part of Shri A.Slngh corstitutes a
mi.s-conduct which is umbecoming to an employee of XVS
in viclation of Rule 3(1)(1)& (iii) of CCS ( Conduct)

Rules, 196+ as extended to the employees of X, V,S,

_ARTICLE IV

That Shri A,Singh, being the co-ordinator of above
- Sumnsnera

helped some candidates for gettimg them selected

T, ‘buna\
forythe nost of UDC who were related to the staff of KV,

; f.5., Guwahati Region by maminulating the answers

“béen confirmed from Roll ﬁo.22, 28 and 13 because

the answers for Q.No.1,2 & 8 are almost the rapiles,
Further Roll Wo,22 who is the brother of Shri B.P.Yadav,
PBI, K.V, Amerigog appeared in the L.D,C, test also.got
27 marks out of 100 im L.D,C, exam whereas he scored 83
marks out of 100 inm UDC test which is very amazing. |

_ This act om the part of Shri A,Singh comstitutes
= misconduct which is im violatior of Rule 3(1)(1)& (iii)
of CCS( Conduct)Rules 1964, no extended to the empleyees of

RV.S. . (
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ANNEXURE. TT
STATEI\iENT OF IMPUTATION OF MISCONDUCT OR MISBEHAVIOUR
IN SUPPORT OF THE ARTICLES FRAMED AGATNST Sm A STHGH
PRINCIPAL? K.V, CRPF AMERIGOG GUWAHATI, (now at K.V.Satakha)

P e S e S iy

That Shri A,Singh while functioning as Principal,
K. V. CRPF Amerigog during the year 1996-98 was appointed
as co-crdinator by A.C, Guwahati to conduct the test for
U.D,C, and LDC ( Hindi typist) on 10.12.97 at XV, ,CRPF
Amerigog Guwahati, Im the test, his brother Shri Curmeet
Singh was appointed as invigilator for the LDC( Hindi
A

typist) conducted on 10.12.1997,
e .

According to the‘instructions issued from time to
time, any officiasl whose blood rclation is appearing in the
' test,. he/she should not indulges himself/herself as
| comerdinator Shri Gurmeet Singh appeared»in the test

~ MP‘ e o . . .
{ #a - qqip‘dinr- UDCfrom the same centre where Shri A.Singh was
] N : im Rlakh £l A LA LR TN
Supcenl R4M

_rﬂappoi ted as co-ordinator which was inviolation of
Y ) '
- NV instructions mentioned above., Further he also concealed
qamidl Y e £lbhts from the ApDointing Authority and accented
guwshati 3enck 7] | ‘
E;;;;Eg;s-—'“—’“fﬁﬁfduty assigned by A,C,,Guwahati to co-ordinate the

test for UNC and LDC ( Hindi typist). ' » L

. o o
Thus Shri A,S8ingh has acted in am manner which

-

is unbecoming of an employee of K, V.S, and has violated
Rulc 3 (1)(iii) of CC8 (Conduct)Rules 1964+ as extended
to the cmployees of K V,S.

That during the sforesaid period Shri A,Singh,

ceputed Snri A,K. Choudhury, TGT (Bng) and Dr,S,P.Fumar,

Contdo . 06/"
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( Document No, 3)

PGT ( Maths) to evaluate the answer sceints of LDC/UDC
written test 1997 vide his Order Wo.Wil dated 11.12.97,
Snri A K, Choudhury while receiving the vapers from
Shri Singh found that some paperé/answer sheets were
alrcady checked and he immediately told Shri Singh, Sari
A, Singh instead of induiring that how some papers are
alrcady evaluated, asked Shri Choudhury to check that
again as therc werc no signatures of the examiner.Further
Shri A, K.Choudhury asked him to give a certificate that
four answer scrips were alréady evaluated Shri Singh
denied to gﬁv@ any signature., Shri Choudhury only
prepared the marks 1list with his full name but while
he saw the:answer seripts again, he found that his
ddélicatc férged signatures were put on Cach and every

answer serints., Tt is also observed that the answer scrint

( ) N
{?':ﬁf?e; :ﬁ‘m‘i‘ﬂ E‘fﬁﬁ"‘! :
Seatens
]
[ UnTAr
i } ‘._j V -
’ ) T od aoragiz
t:__uuyahatg Beneh

~ei, Roll No.é2, Devindra Yadav, ( OBC),Roll No,78
.G(;‘;Ir"‘r!rﬂhn'*h,,&u}meet Sirlg‘h (SC) ROl-l N 8 Chilﬁdgi Ram (SC) ‘lnd

Roll No. 13 Indergeet Singh (8C) were cvaluated in

'advance Roll No, 15, 02,34, 63, 17 and 38 were of Shrl

ﬁtam Fumar (S8C),Suri Rajinder Kumar Mazumdar (SC) ,

Shri Ashok Mumar (OBC), Shri Ajit ¥umer Sen ( Gen)

Shri Raj Kishorc Singh ( Gen) and Shri S,K.Pandey (Gen)

respeetively were evaluated by Sari ALK, Choudhury.
Thus Shri A,Singh, Princiéal and co-ordinator

mi'sused his powers and acted in a manner which 1is

unbecoming ‘to an employee of K. V.5, By this act Shri ’

A, Singh has violated Rule 3(1)(1) and (i1i) of CCS

(Conduct JRule as extended to the employees of KV.S,

pOntd o'o 07/"
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ARTICLE II1 |
| That Shri A.Singh,'?rincipal‘f/ﬁf;.,CR?F Guwahati
beiﬁg the co-ordinator of UDC #nd LDC( Hindi typist)

test got UDC ( Bnglish) test napers evaluated by ,/.

gsome on¢ else and compelled Smt, thn Bridge Rose,PGT(Eng)

in ner school to sign already evaluatOd papers and
marks sheet as a token of setting and evaluation the
papers, She did not evaluate the answer scriots, as

, the anser scripts were already evaluated, shC was
asked to sign them by the ?rincipal. Shri A, Singh
at his résidence gave instructions that since shc made
the Qucsﬁion Papers her signature is nceded, She did

| not prepére the anser 1ist But sign on the already

prepared|avard 1ist. She saw that the answers of

| S
the Q,No.1,2 & 8 in UDC ( Eng) Paper were of high

| SESN 'Sféndardfand she found repiles of the same in the

answver sheet of Roll No,22 ( 0BC) naming Davindra

.Ldav. Thus Shri A, Singh has acted in a manner which
<u;}fﬁ5aﬁf A 'i unbecoming to an employece of K. V.8, and has

ccmmitted o misconduct in violation of Rule 3(1)(id
;yuﬁ & (111) of CCS ( Conduct )Rulc 196+ as cxtended to the

Wwﬁfiﬂ no
& P »llhr Jvrla f KVS
| omendth T ——employecs o S,
1‘:“" e el

ARTICLE IV

bTﬂat Snri A, Singh, PringiggzﬁPeing the
co-ordinator helped candidates whose relatives are
working‘in K.V,, Amerigog and Regional Office, Guwahati
by manipulating their answer scripts or by helping
them to copy from already solved papers, From the

ovaluation papers bedring No,22 of Shri Davindra

contd.., .8/~
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( Document No, 3)

Yadav ( OBC) Roll No. 8 of Shri Chandgi Ram and
Roll Wo. 13 of Indrajit Singh relatives of Shri
S.P. Yadav ( PGT), K,V, CRPF Amerigog Roll No. 8
is brother of Snri Ranjit Singh, PRT, X,V,, CRPF
and Shri.Chandgiram is brother-in-law of Shri C.B,

Sulanki Office Supdt, K,V.S, R,0., Guwahati.

It is 'observed from the answer scripts that
answers of Q No. 1,2 & 8 arc almost r@blieé. Shri
Davindra iadav'( 0BC) brother of Shri S,P,Yadav, PRT
appcared in the test of LDC also and scored 27 marks
out of 100, whereas in UDC test his score of 83 out

of 100, It|is also observed that Sri G.K, Paper where

there werc; Question to mark ( right) or ( wfong ),

L
N sl 2
‘:{ .[“. RERELAYE L8 RO

o Rt bt At e

A ——

correetions have been made afterwards, It is also

v

observed that Shri Kumar was directed to give full

i1

¢

- marks}if u@cut'tick mark is true,

\ L 11s act Shri A,Singh has acted in a manner
©ocmpchets  Buneh é% this act g

whiChiisbunbccoming to an employec of K, V.S, and has
thus violated Rule 3 ( 1) (i) & (1ii) of CCS ( Conduct)
Rule, 1064 as cxtended to the employees of K.V.S,

*® 0000
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Ta,
The Commissiner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangqthan
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,
18 Institutinalk Area,
~ New Delln -16

oo o PUCAAT R

(Through Proper Char{nel) .

./éEg‘< Qéh ]

 Phone : BBiUL .
BTD 1037¢

fagrea
VIDYALAYA
‘ P.O. - DINJAN
Via—PANITOLA ( Adsam )
Pin—780185 °
fratw/Date oo
16.10,99

SUR : WRITTEN STATELMENT _WITH REFERENCE T THE CHARGE

MEMORANDUM.

Ref: 'F- 25/1{\ SFIQSS//\'LW uelhl Nil 8.98. Charge ermordnaum

{

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission | am to state the following few
lines hefore your honour for favour of your kind consideration and necessary action

" please.

1. I was suspended on 26.02.98 and revoked on 28.07.98 and as per rule I
- should be given my charge Memorandum just within the 90 days after my
suspension. But [ got this charge memorandum after the gap of 10 months on
01.12.98. With what intention it was so delayed reason best known to KVS

authorities.

2, I was not given any opportunity inspite of my letter to KVS HQ that I should -
be heard personally by our hon’able commissioner about the charges made
there in and moreover 1 was not given any chance to inspect the original
documentation to submit my written reply for charge memorandum.

- -ty - e

e 3
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3. I'wasimmediately directed to face the enquiry at KV CRPF Ghy on 28.01.98
under AC Shri S{C/ Jain GWLR, inquiry officer and Mr. Dua from KVS Delhi
presenting officer-but both were not present at Schedule date and time at
Venure KV CRPF Ghy. They did not inform me or to our R/Officer Silchar for

o any further info?mfation or action. Again I was put under hot water and to

N face unnecessary harassment and mental torture. Any how the reply of my
charge memorandum goes as follows. But the charges made there in are
false, fabricated|and baseless, and injustice is given to me I am willfully
dragged in this inquiry. B |

ARTICLE NO, 1
|

< I am charged with the ':il,!fcgal,ion that [ was the Co-ordinaior to conduct the LDC
and UDC Exam and hig d@%n the fact from R/O Ghy that my brother is appearing for

UDC Test. ’ [ . "

In this connection I want to state that | was assign the duty of Co-ordinator for the
test of LDC only to help»]the Regional Office to provide the Type machine and
furniture for the candidates vide letter No. 8-6/9G-KVS(GR)134009-18 from R/Office
Ghy dated 10.12.97. | @ : \ |

Moreover, AC finance Sr. !M.M. Hal has clearly mentioned in his written petition
submitted to Hon'able Ghy High Court in sub para appointment of LDCAIDC in
KVS Principal KV CRPF was the Co-ordinator for LDC test and Dr. K.C. Rakesh
‘was the Co-ordinator or szmgpgzrintendent, for conduct of UDC exam. So Mr. Lal is

contradictory in his ownlstatement.

I did not conceal the fact! that my brother is appearing for UDC exam R/O GR \\
because R/O Ghy had alredady taken an undertaking that no relatives of him or her

is appearing in this above $aid list.

I had submitted my unjerxft,akjng to the R/O (Photocopy of the same is attached
herewith for your kind perusal please.) : ‘

My brother appeared for U!)C only where I was not given any duty.
? ’ .

i
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LDC & UDC are the servriée of different cadre differ from each other. It was the
fundamental right of my brother to appear i1. the test like other candidate. So he
appeared. '

Our Regional Office allotted the duties to our staff teacher and group D themselves
and I was not suppose to guide my superiors. My brother was given the duty of
invigilation for the LDC Hindi Typist it was not written exam and it was the choice
of our regional office GR I|did not arrange duty for him,

Further I did not violate ‘hé direction laid down by KVS that where blood relation
of any is appearing he/she should not indulge himself or herself as a member of
- selection board. : '

I had already mentioned|that letter No. by which I was assign the duty of Co-
ordinater for LDC exam ¢nly and my brother appeared for UDC exam only which
was purely conducted by Dr. K.C. Rakesh as superintendeént and invigilators from
RiG.. Ghy only. So stafl from our Vidyalaya including myself was not assign any
invigilator duty for UDC test, :

‘ More over, I was not the member of interview Board for the selection of UDC
i and LDC. Following were the members of Selection Board for UDC appointments,
i © 1) Chairman L.- Tabu Tie

| | bnzect;or of Education State Assam.
" 1

2) Member | Jlorfnmanding Officer, CRPF, Mr. Bhutia : ,f
: dl}rgup Centre, Guwahati. |
| ;
| 3) Member Mri N.D. Bhuyan
] I?ribcipal KV Khanapara, Guwahati. i
I : ig

- 4) Member Secretary § ri K.C. Rakesh himself.

1

5) Member Secretary Pr/K.C. Rakesh himself,
for.SC community :

(The member of board may bé verified from R/O Ghy.)

) ]
TS R T 0 ey e, . N ‘d)
. X . A e T e e e, . - e, i
: - I - P - . .
. . 1 N s i " -



P

“Phone : 88410

, ?ﬁi :jf:%iwy | - : BTD (0374
| ?& | &s;;?m \??g?{ALAYA
¢ | KENDRIYA - -
" Qur : awm - P.0. . DINJAN
gi0 : rAIEYSY ( |EW ) Via—PANITOLA ( Assam )
 faA- wctick : Pin—186185
L T — ‘ faate/Date oo

t . I wasnot the appointing authority ON THE WHOLE MY BROTHER WAS
' ' NOT SELECTED. I am fully experienced fellow of KVS knowing all the rules
and regulations of KVS. T cannot dare to violate any rule. So, the question of
* violation of KVS direction or any CCS rule does not arise, and the charge lavelled

against me is false fabricated and baseless.

ARTICLE NO. 2

I did not depute our teachers for evaluation the LDC/UDC test copies but AC

office directly issued letter from A/C officer GR and 1 was also given letter from RO

'Guwahati to depute Mr. K. Choudhary, TGT (Eng) and Dr: S.P. Kumar PGT Maths
(Letter is attached herewith) -

- 80,1 cohveye.d the-jbrders of ROGR to our teachers concerned vide my letter
no ni] date 11.12.97 -

o In this way I followed the orders of our Regional Office SR for which we are
P lg)oqnd to do and as to maintained official channel. ’
’ : | .

I did not order to ‘thfe other evaluators of the other KV or University professor
for. evaluation. Further it is stated that I made. the forged signature of Shn
Choudhury on already :evaluated copies of four candidate which is false and
fabricated charge. ’ ‘ :

- -~ Shri Choudhury w}as selected as evaluator by our RO GR and he had full
N right to evaluate the answer scripts and he did not raise any objection at that time
b and made ‘the markshfeet for all the candidates with his signature and his
signature can be verified from school attendance ' register also, or forensic
department to know ith%e reality. So, I did not made his signature 1 was not
acquainted with the relatives of the employee of R/O GR as well as of the employce
of our Vidyalaya CRPF Ghy So, I did not violate any Rule 3(1) and (111) of CCS

conduct as extended to KYS employees.

ARTICLE NO. 3 1

T T e e s -
’ * Do e ATl el e e - . .
: I N LM T W e s
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I did not forced Mrs./John Bidge PGT Eng KV CRPF Ghy. To sign the copies

but followed the direction 4f our RO GR contained in Jetter no. dated 11.12.97 that-

after the evaluation thes_e'?answer scripts should be scrutinized by our PGT Eng.
Mrs. John Bridge. So she asked to sign the answer scripts (letter for ROSR is
attached herewith). ’ . —

In Article 3 it is aldo stated that the answer of Q@ No. 1,2, and 8 in UDC
English appear was of high standard and she was asked to sign the answer scripts
forcely. :

S0 1t is clear that she has read all the answer scripts thoroughly otherwise
.. how did she came know tojabout this and found the same s6 she was not forced to

sign she signed with her f‘ull awareness of her mind. But by the order of AC GR
MR. Swami, she had checked all the answer scripts of UDC test again after the

- checking of Mr. AX. Chou}l}mry and found no difference of marking So, I did not
~violate the.Rule 3(1) (I) and (ii) of CCS conduct rule 1964 as extended to the KVS

empioyee of KVS,

ARTICLE NO. 4

Regarding Article IV] I want to state that answer scripts were in the RJO GR
and I had no concern with relatives of my teachers as well as R/O GR employee are

~concerned. I had official relation with AC Dr. Rakesh not more than that and Mr.

N.D. Bhuyan, the former Principal of KV CRPF harboured Dr. Rakesh in CRPF

- campus who is the int.i_mat.e! friend of Mr. M.M. Lal also. I did not take any interest

for the selection of my brother as UDC then why should I manipulate for others.
Further it stated that the{answer of Q. No. 1,2, and 8 are the replica and Mr.
Swendra Yadav got 27 marks in LDC test and got less marks in others English
UDC test. : -,

The UDC test was c?nduci.ed_fuli y by AC office themselves under their full
invigilation. I was not concerned or participated to conduct the test and not given
any duty for UDC test.

~On seeing the photocopy of the answer scripts of my brother I came to know
that the candidates who got less marks than him were selected and Sangathan did
not worried about it but kept mum regarding this injustice to my brother.

-
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Further it 1s said in article IV tirat Dr. S.P. Kumar 1S dnected to give full
| _mark‘i or uncut tickmark if it is true. o

I did not give any verbal or written instruction but he was fr’ee to give marks
whatever seems fit to him.. : |

So, I did not violate any rule like 3 (1) (1) and (1I) of CCS conduct rule 1964
extended to the employee of KVS.

_ It is clearly observed that this ¢harge memorandum is false fabricated and
baseless only to torture mé mentally or physically and ;t has aﬁected my future
career also. - : - ]‘

Further AC Shri S. G Jain, inquiry officer in his letter fabrpcaced F 34-2/98-
KVS/GWLR 18484 dated 30.08.99 poirited out that if you fail to appear at the
appomted date and place wjthout valid reason decision would be held exparti,

l

~ May I ask Sir that rules ‘are only for employees only and i not for the KVS
oﬁcers they were themselves absent at Ghy KV CRPF without'any information
R gwen to me or to or AC office Guwaha{n or Silchar R/O on 28.01.99 after the gap of
g 7 months they called me. for enquiry. at R/O Dehradoon. Now, [ am under strict
R surgical medical care as I am a diabetic, hypertension gall bladder stone patient
1{ , and swelling in my both. 1egs is still there. (medical report and certificate from
: Civil Surgeon is attached hexewnh) I can go urder gall bladder operation at any

time. My medical certificate in turned down and I am forced to face the said
enquiry at Dehradun which is a criminal conspiracy against me again. (Certificate:
and medical report is also attached herewith). :
i
Our KVS circulated the order of Hon'able Delhi High Court dated 04.02.98
vide the letter no. F-18-1(4)/98-KVS(L&C) dated 13.2.98 circulated to all the
Principles of Guwhau Region to comply the order of Hon'able Guwahati High
~ Court, stated as “ WHATEVER ORDERS PASSED BY THE PETITIONER AFTER
THE TERMINATION AND THEY WILL HAVE ABSOLUTELY NOT LEAGAL
EFFECT. THE RESPONDENT WILL ACT AS IF THERE ARE NOT SUCH
ORDERS PASSED BY "I‘H PETITIONER AFTER THE TERMINATION-ORDER
WAS PASSED". ‘ '
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So as per this order all the test conducted by Dr. Rakesh and the

appointment letters given to the candidates has been ‘terminated after the

termination of services of Dr. Rakesh on 11.12.98 as a principal I comply the order

of Hon'able Delhi High [Court as desired by our KVS authorities. But KVS

authorities it self did noti follow the order of Honble Delhi High Court, dated

04.02.98. As the chapter df appointments of LDC and UDC was closed by Hon'ble

Delhi High Court, I was duspended on 26.02.98 after the order of Hon'able Dehli

High Court dated 04.02.98 regarding the conduction of test for UDC which were

canceled by the court and 1 was not concerned with it.

| So my suspensi‘of\'was intentionally made with melafide intention and after
revocation on 28.07.98 myicase was lingered on by the KVS officer upto 07.01.99 il
the settlement by your ho" our. :

View all the situation if your honour consider fit that I am at fault T will 3
.gladly accept the given punishment by your honour, or on the otherhand it is '
requested to withdraw this enquiry against me or pass order deemed fit for the .

situation as I have withdrawn my all court cases from the Hon'ble High Court
as per the direction of yodr honour and 1 should be allowed to do my duty sincerely

and honestly under your kind control and able guidance.
Th.anking you. \
» Yours faithfully,
A. Singh
Principal
KV Dinjan
Enclosures :

1. Letter for assigning duty of co-ordinator from R/O Ghy.

2. Letters to depute teachers for evaluation from R/O Ghy.
3. Photocopy of Charge memorandum,

Photo copy of undertaking given to Regional Office, Ghy
Photo copy of the petition given by Mr. M.M. Lal

AC Finance to Delthi High Court.
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BY REGD.PQST/CONFIDENTI AL Document No, 5

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
( VIGILANCE SECTTON)
'}18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA
SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG -
NBW DELHI- 110016,

i |
No ,F-8/25/98-KVS( Vig) Dated 7.8.2000
| ~ MEMORANDUW, |
WHERFAS disciplinary'ﬁroceedings under Rule 14

of Central|Govt, Service ( Cléssification, Control

& Appeal ){Rules,1965 werc initiated against Shri Achhar
Simgh,.?rincipal Kendriya Vidyalaya, Amerigog,fbrmerly
Principai~3bndriya Vidyalaya, Dinjan vide Memorandum

of even nurber dated 16,8.98.

WHERLEAS, Shri Achhar Singh having denicd the charges,
Shri 8,C,Jain, Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya
~ Sangathan, Regional Officer, Gwalior ( Wow A.C. K,V.S.
Dehradun Region) was appointed as Inquiry Officer to

|

enquire into the charges framed against the said Shri

A,Singh, Shri 8.C.Jain the Inquiry Officer has completed
the Inquiry;and submitted his report. _ L
NOW $FEBIFORE, the diseiplinary authority before -
taking a suitable decision in this case would 1ike to
provide an op?ortunity to the Charged Officer to make any
representation whieh he may 1like te do in writing to the

discipdinary - authority on the report of the Inquiry.
Officer, A éopy’of which .is being enclosed herewith,

Accordingly ,Shri Achhar Singh is directed to ;
‘submit his representation on'the Inquiry report within |
fifteen days of the receipt of this order.

o sd/-
: As above. © 07.08.2000
Enc} - aba ) ( @.M, CAIRAE)
Shri AchharSingh, Commi ssioner.
Principal, ‘ : -

Kendriya Vidyalaya

Dinjan, ViasPanitola
(Assam)- 786185, . |
| = » _ ,
l "
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DEFARTMENTAL INQUIRY MELD AGAINET
| SH. ACHHAR SINGH

KENIRIYA VIDYALAYA DIITAN (AS8AM)
‘ i .
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SUBMITTED BY

C4 TALK )
'Y/ OFFICER

s i .-

i ASSISTANT COMMIBSIONER

KENDREYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
DEHRAIN REGION
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KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGRTHAMN
DEHRADUN REGION -

DEPARTMENTAL IMJUIRY AGAINST SH. ACHHAR SYHGH
EX=PRINCIPAL, X.V. cam? mz@@e mmz
PRESENTLY POSTED AT K.V. DIBIAN (m’} ABSAM

1
*
.
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INQUIRY REDORT

f

|
INPRODUCT ION ¢

~ The Cormissioner. 8h. H.M. Cairae vide his

QX3 A0 F . SMZS/QB“K?S(Vig) aed. 24912 38 a&y@i&t&&

e 5.C. Jain, Asstt., Commigaioner, KVS(RO) @v¥alior
pregontly posted ot KVE(RO} D.Dun, as the Inguiring
Aunthority to inquire ibto the charges frared ageainst
the said shsA. ingh. The inquiry was ¢fdered to be
held under Rule 14 of CC8(CCA) 1965 agéinst 8he A
- gingh, préaéntly .9::,%1,9&1,%;@@ Binjan {Azmy) Assem,

gh. eaéo pua, 8.Q. kvs(HO)} DRlhi was also
apm@ine@é a8 P.0Q. vide Commienioner’s order Ho.P.
&“ﬁszQ‘KV8(Vi@o} dtd, 24,12,98 te pressant the gg@m
gesution ca@@ on behalf of the Disciplinary Autherity.
Tha Qhazgad Df£ficex, gh.A.8ingh himself acted
az hisg d@fepea assistant and did not nomifiste hise
defense asﬁ$atant ﬁ@parat@iye

!
i

Iaitially the p@@lim&ﬁnry hearing waas sschedulsd ? N
to be held én 28th of Jan.‘99 at KV Ansrigog. The /!
5834 heaziﬁg bad £0 be postpened as the piage oﬁ E ;
_ posting of éha CeCe was under considerstion at KV3
. {H0) and the Inquiry 0fficer sh, 8.C. Jain hed alge -
" rascoived h&g pesting orders. for xvs&ao) D, Dus. =
Therecafter ahe roxt dste of pr@l&m£naxy heaxring wae
£ixed for Qsth of aug'9? at ixva{no) p.Bun. The
. hesxing @euid not be held and wag again postpened
; . on regeipt gf telegraphic communication f£rom the
€C.Co Bh, Ao.aiaghe The third effort wes made and
' the hearing was scheduled to ba hald in Xva8(RO}
D, DM on 39{8 9%. This tims again the hearing had
to bhe pestpéneﬁ as the C.0. Gh, A. Bingh 4i4 not :
tura-up oh %ha scheduled date and time and instead Lt
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I
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gant a XEE@Y copy 6f medical cestifissta &8 8 ;@%taz
expresaing. h&s iﬂ&biiiﬁy to attend the &e&:ﬁﬁg Gn

padical grauﬁﬁe Algo in the same lettaer h@—@esggeﬁ

%¢ see the cemmggaian@x in gennegtion wi&% the

ENQURAEY o

. Thus the hea&iag wan again postponss and Ssscheduled

for 17th of gept.'$9. Inspits of due rotines end
alear divections this time sgain the C0.0. 8. A.
singh neithor sttended the preliminary heaxing ner
sent any cormunication giving reasons fer fnot attending
the preliminery haaring ag the inquizy scheduled far
17eh of se@te°99a :
4

ﬁ&ma :ma‘e@; She A. Singh had not sveiled
epportunitios of attending the p?@lxminégy hesring on
three cacasione already in the psaa”@a insnéfiaiont
proof of medical grounds and this time Le.@s on ATth
ef Sapt.'98 he did not gvan care to ashd any comminie
cation giving ressons f£or not attanding the hearing.
therofors, khe prelimirary haaring vwas heid on
17:.9.,99,. as scheduled, without sny detvimsnt to the

. interest of @hﬁ C.0o in hia absence. The P.Gs

&hoe G.Roiaua was pﬁaaeﬁ% wiﬁn all the listed decumentis.
Tha axe&cza £ ahagges were read out in the absensa

of the c.ae &ﬁﬁ tha response in Yeapact of arsicle of
gharges has b@@n saken ag Qenial of cherges and an
order was i@sued in the daily order shest to the
affat enaa;ahe C.Ce pAY be provided &ﬁﬁﬁhﬁP eppaTiue

 piby to ineﬁeat the liﬁ%@é documsnta which would

remain in &ha eﬁﬁt&&y 08 the P.0. &he G.R. Dus whthin
20 days £r@m tha date of isdue of ordar. The P.C.
she Dua was ‘directed to forward xerox acopy of the
ligted doauman%a to the Ce0s ir@@ﬂia@aly 1.e. Letast
by well baf @:a 22.9.98, In the sama order the CeOo
was dizﬂac@ﬁ to gubmit che List of hisg defengs wit~
nesaes mnﬂ ao furnish the details of defense doaumente.
i€ Bny. ﬁhﬁ C.0. Was alse ﬂixact@é &0 &ntim@ta the
namas, éagignagian ang aéﬂzsss of the KVE8 @m@é@y@@

whoe would ﬁgﬁctien ag hie dsfence &ggigtan& alengwith
the lettex @ﬁ pesmission of the controlling auchozity
of the prap@s@ﬁ defence &eeigﬁgnne 8u££&ﬂ&®ﬁ% time
of 20 &ay@ was given to the C.0., €O £alfal the
ﬁ@a@&gazy zagu&gam@@ta ag etated above.

The aat@ fox tha‘r@qular.ﬁ@ariﬂg‘weg fixed for
ced
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1lth Nov.'99 at 10.002m in the chamber of Z.d. &
A.C. KVS(RO) D.pun for which due notices wexe iacued
te all the witnesseg and to the CsC. @h,,Aagiﬁ@@§

In reeponse to the directions given in the @
oxder shaat ¢f the pre;imxnary hsaring held on "
17.9.98, the C.0. did not eomply with any of the
rsquxzemﬂnﬁs. He heither inspected the original
do@aments nor mubmitted asny list of defense documsnts,

witheases and the particulars of the defence assiatant,

| 8ral inquiry { rogular hearing) was held on

| $1.13.99 on 10.0Cam at the K¥s{R.0,) D.Dus wheroin,

' gha P30. alongwith five pzeéééﬁﬁisn?withasééﬁ was
present. &he A.Gingh, tha €.0. 4id not attend the
regilar hearing. The P.0. gh., Dua informed the X.0.
that hs has received a copy of lettsr sddressed to the
1.0. vide which tha C.0. has axpreesed the inability
te &tt@rﬁ the hearing ot 11.11.99 on medical greund.
Xarex copy e¢f the said letterx alongwith its annexurss
and envelopes were taken on raecerd by the 1.0, The '
P.0. alze submitted that hg was ready to present the |
cage as all the listed w&tne&s@s of the depertmsnt A:
are present for giving their evidenge and 8l of ’
-then have coms frem cuwehat{ for tho same parposs f'

- and since some of the witnesses are upder txansfer, N

-~ 4% wauld be @ifficult to call them time and again }
for ths pur@saea The C.Q° &a adopting delaying “ /
tactics and not attending the hearing from the begin-
ning ef the $nquiry. The P.0, insisted that the

— & TR
3 es - . ‘ | ;LEZEE

oSt 8

regular h@aﬁiﬁg should commanca on 11.11.8% itself,

madical r@vp@rta are from éiﬁﬁez@ﬁg stations and do
not ascem to be very g@nuxaa@ Moreover, the €C.G. in
his letter hes ngtt@h eghat’ h@ wanted £o see the
cgmm&ssioner et Delhi and Aa expressing his inability
to ettend the hearing at the pia@a ¢f ths Anguiry,
therofore, the eese should be taken up fox the pur~
pose for which hearing has boen £ixed up. The I.0,
zeok on record the medical certificate iasued by
Dr. Ma. K. Pukhom on 15,9.99 vide which C.0. was
sdvised to go for hRood sugar test etc. Tha C.0
has n@tv@uhmﬁtteﬁ the tast k@p@rt to the Dogtor as
the date on the madical certificate and the adviged

i
i
He further pleaded that the presgriptiofi slips &nd @k
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N ‘8lip is dame f.a, 15:9099, howaver . the
1.0. aft i ‘taking into censideration the . Fequest "B
rads by tha CeQs deamed it £5t to adj@usa the

\'f . regular haariag £e the next date just %S0 provide

o anotherx dpp@rtunity to the C.0. The deily order’
sheet of 11.11.22 with all the record of submissiong
rade by a P.Qs and X.0. was handed over to the

P.0. and kopy was gdent te ths C.0, by xagistﬁxaﬁ p@s%

at his prg@ant address at Dinjan,
|
i

l

Therbafter Inquiring Auhbox&ty £ixed @@993,2@@@ o
.. and G?.allzaaa ag datag for r@gulaz'heasghg @@h@dﬂ&@é
... o be bal at KV CRIF Amerigeg ouwahatd, The 9&@09
. C.04+ Sh., A. Bingh and al) the listed prasscution
| . ¥Withegses ttend@ﬂ the inguiry on 6. 1.2600. The G.g,
; - submig that his daﬁenca as&istiﬁgmagﬁik alse | ;
: 46in the inquiry p&ggcedxngé'ghoxtlya Ths se-calied . |
defence acstte reached the. Venue ¢f the inquiry twe
hours - late land 4id not bring any permiasion lettaer
£rom hi@‘contraiii&g Au%gpfiiy. The €C.¢. hag also net |
¢ intimated the particulars of kias dsfenze ag8igbanty
ﬁ@wever. hﬁ’E&main@d geated with tha €40. and aseig~
ted him snfarmaly In the Lntexast of matursl justice
the defenc 1assiscant was not sent out of the venus -
ard vwas al Gwed to asaist the Ce0.  The P.Q: 8ho Dua
eubmitted 11 the lasted dacumenta 45 par Annex=Iix
s/ ’ﬁ of the chargeash@at which ware taken on ge@@r@ by
~ the I.Q, d the documsnts were/macked as Br<g.X,
8020 mofl 4, to 2 2.3(VIIX}. The P.C.. thereaftar
P Rced @ witnaaa@s and submitted that 01 witnese
"aimt, John Br{_ge ‘Jeae, PAT{Eng.) who hag besan grange
feorred to &endriya Vidyalaya Trissuxa aould not |
attend the héar&nq today, thézaﬁoreo the hearing be |
Qh, ad journed mn@ susficient timé should be given foxr i 'L
' preducing the withess, Aﬁceé congidering all the
facts the oral Ainquiry whish ‘took plecs oh 8«7 Jen®
2000 wheruinifour state withesses were examined and f_'
€¥4Q "ekaaa~axaminaﬁ was adjurnsd for the neaxt date AeGo
\J\ 24.1.2000 and the venus wes fixed at Kvs (RQI,E@lh&
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Jf_ﬂ" in consultation with the C.0. on 24th Jan'2000 the regu~

laxr hearing was hald where the P.C.. I.0, and the prose~ 1
gution witness anu Je Brﬂ@ge vera present here agaé& ar
gh, A. 8ingh th@ €0 did not attenﬂ the hearingo, &@
‘2.0 2djouned th@ mecting upto 2.00 ?;ﬁo on. 24, lgzeee
2l again r&aumad the hearing at 2,48 P.Mo &nd asked th@
P.Q. to proceed further with tha pzoaﬁﬁu?iQﬂ casa, in the
abgenca of the G;@$¢f§ha wWikness No.5 was examinsd by the
P+Qo and at the end the I.O. alse sought @l&x&ﬁ&ga&»@ﬂs
£rom the witness and thus the hearing on ¢4e152@ﬂ® was
glosed with the pas:ing of an order on the dai&y ezdaz
gheet by the Ie@o to the effect that the C.C. 5hﬁald T
attend regnlax haaxing on iéegoZQG@ at EV&(R@) Delhd
alengwith his aefen“e assiatant with NECGASAYY pPapers
£ailing which th@ inquiry vill be held ex=psrte. The €.C.
was adked to bring his defence asgistant and he should |

%, | 28 saaé.pa;giculars of the defence aseigtant with ?

‘ ;1:;’¢’E;;eaa&xy parmisgign of the Controlling Authority te the :

| 2.0, well in timé, :

. R -

The regular hearing took place on 14.2.2000 wherae
&gein the G.0. &ﬁ A Singh abronted himself withoug any 1
, intimation what ﬁo ever inspite of elaar netice to him
{ 2he 1.0, ﬁh@reafgex eenclusively resoived that the C.0, 8

¥ag not inte:gst?é in presenting his case naither orally : ﬂ

nox through his %riﬁten gtatement and therefore aesgééd / |
to hold the prouaedings in the abgense of the C.0. &he A
8ingh. 8ince thé P.0. had alxeady cleged his prosagution.

aepy o €.0. Thé C.0. submitted his defence written brief
latest by 6.3, 29@0 in reply to P:0.%8 writtan brief ¢e
the uaﬁe:aagnad. The cbove order on the deily orderghest |
was passed by the X.0. ond dopy was handed over to D.0.

and anothex cepy was seht te the C.0, by registered post

for complianca.

!
G8e on 24.1,2000, end tha C.0. has failed to defend hic l%
Qase by his abmenﬂa, the casc from the defencs sids wee f'ﬁ
deemed to have been clogad. The 1.0, dircated the PeCo o
| to submit his written brief latest by 24.2.2000 with a ' rﬁf‘
I

|

A wzitt@n;h%&ag wag rageived from gh. G, R.Dusg, the
PeQo OFf 24920209q aopy of which waes slsoe sent o the @g@e
- 8h, A. singh at Wiz Binjan addrese. The C.0. responded by i
sanding a writtesn r@ply t¢ the prosecqution brief vide '
his lettex NseFa%~FVD/99°3900/36&2 dtd. 1.3.2000 the €0,
eob
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haé aLsg cbjected to the ex=parte gonclusion of
the inauirya

akom STATEHENT OF THE SAZE, umngp FEIRY

o O ek B o

x}mwom@ THE ARTICLES OF CHARGE Aﬁs  SEATE

G W e emy ey a3 an

MLNT OF IMPUTATION OF hﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁnﬁﬁz

. : ,
The d&a@iglxnaxy authoxity has ﬁgamad ghéggea
of mis~abnduct against sh.A. Singh, exeprincipal,

KV GRPF Amexag@g undex ﬁcuz asticies of chergs.

R

The artitle=t doals with the charge that gh, Ae ).

singh whiia functioning ag ?fﬁaciya% in KV CRFF
Amaerigog during the paricd 27«28 was appoibted 2

@@ﬁardiaator to conduct the test for LDC (Hindl) and

e

Unc. He hne been charged to have @yﬁngﬁxéé‘ahé“‘**”‘"“

nams of 1iw brother f£or invigilation duty in the

tasgt of DG whereas his brether wee a gandidate ﬁ@x

the post ek Unc, henge he has . congeslad the facts
that higl brother was appearing ik the taest in ths
same Reglicpal Offics, Guushati. Thus ascoxding te
dise&plima%y -autherity she A, gingh hag aoted An thé
manner of unbocoming of a KV8 empl@y@@ and vislated
rule 3 (i}L(iAi) of C€C6 (Condugt) Rulee 1564 as
entenda¢1 the KV8 employeces.

Ar*Lclame deals with the ch&xqe ﬁhat duzing
‘/”,/Eg; aﬂar$s&i& period gh. A. singh being the ge=cre

dinator éppein ed sh, A.K. Chaudhary, ?GT(Eggl&sh)
aa axaminax for the eveiuat&en ef UpC test PARGL
Englich he got the aeﬁ@mbe@kﬁ basring xell no.

8,13,22 & ?@ {whoe were hia and Kva steff relatives)

evaluated by gomeone else end put forged slgnature
of sh, chaﬁdhaxy on the ccvaxagaga o note bogk.
This act on tha part of gh. aA. 8ingh constituted
the m&sma@nﬁuet; thus viclation of the rule 2(1)
(1) & (iii) ef CCs (Conduct) Rules, 1964 =2
extanded u&'th@ xvaheﬁylayae@s

Axﬁl‘iaﬂixz ¢f the gherge sheet that gh, A
gingh, Prinuipal K¥ Amsrigoeg being the ge-erdinastes
of Urc &;me test got papers of UDC evalusted by

someche élga and competled smt. J.B.Rosze. PUT{Zng)
. : ' 7
LK -
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te put her gignature on each note-boek a&ﬁ'@werﬁ'
list as & token of setting and aveluating %h@,gap@zsz
by calling her at his residence, this act on the paxe
of sh.A. singh constitutes the misconduce which 4s
unbecoming of a Kvs empleyesa and vicliated rule 3(3)
(1) (144) of CcsfiConduct) rule 1962 28 extended to
the Xvs employee,

Article~v of the charge atates that gh.A. gingh
baing the ce«a:&ib&tg: of the above test helped some
Sandidates getting them selected for the post of Upc ‘
Who were related to the ctafs of KY end gteff of Kvg
Guwhati Region by manipulating the enEvers im Q.K. .
paper aiﬁ giving zolved p&pézs tc those students ag
has been confirmed from roll ne., 22,78 & 13 beosuse
the amswéxé for quostion no. 14 & 8 are ala@s&’
replica. Further roll nof 22 who 4g brether of
gh. g.p, Yéﬂ&Ve‘PETs XY hmorigoeg eppesred in the
LDC also got 27 marks out of 100 in LU exam whereas
he seored €3 marks out of 100 in ype test, which ie
vary amaai@ge- This act of sh, a, gingh é@ﬁé&ieﬁﬁ@s
the miscgnéget which 4= vlgié@&bn ef the guls 3&3}
(1) & (144) ot coa(Conduct) ‘rule 1964 ag axtended
te the KVS_%mploye@,

statém%nt of imputation of ﬁﬁsgsnﬁudt in
support of the articles of. chaxge £ramed againgt
She A. singh. ex-principal, xv Amerigog Guwehett
now at Ky pinjan alengwith Ahagxﬁz\een§a£@$ngv%h@
Et&ﬁamﬂnt'oé articles uﬁ_ehﬂ%g@ are gaﬁaza@a&y

1

sttached with this report (Annexeg),

GHARGES _MHICH WERz ADMIVTED OR -
BRoPEED OR_MOT_pRE ISED, XF_ANY ~ E
Bugzirsﬁg&waz%xgxmﬁﬁ%fg%

i ) C o

The Qg@iiminagg hgéxing wen held of 17.9.89 afeash
sdjourring the schaduled preliminary heering eon
6:.8,89 204 30.8.99 due to the inabilicy of the €80, «

€o attend the hearings on medical @founds. . The ..

A

e T
- .
- ot - b -

preliminary hearing on 17,9.99 was held witheus V)
any detriment to the intercst € ths €.0, The ‘gs%L
erticles of charge were rosd cut in the szbsense of .

' the €.0, and the response in respsct of a article
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ts & 58

. . ./ ':.l
4 * 0f @naxg@& was taken as dsnisl of charges, )iméz:@-

fore the inguiry wae held into al) the @rs@ggé% a8 '}
gontainad in the charge~ghaet undes Aamgxm' ﬁ&@m
axticl@~i to article~, P /

mg cmc&s THAT _WERE Ecr AD HILTED
AND _ACTUNLY INQUIRED _ INEO_

ALl the charges contained in the original i
charge-zhest f£rom eﬁtgclawx to IV wers taksh ag ,
not adritted and th@ﬁeﬂog@ vere aatually inquized -

_ Pl
into. : . . 1

M

 ANY POXRIB ARXZING OUT OF THE
 INSRECTION OF LESLED g@gﬂ%@g
- OR_ARDITZONN, LOGUMENTS ASK
Qﬁéﬁﬂﬁé@%@n%?mﬁgma W
cggnzwa BRIEF_STATEMENT OF PACTS | :E”
; Aﬁm DOGUMENI'S WHICH WERK ADMITLED .
_ 3 .. )
Ihaéit@ of cloar direstion to the .0, whish
ware sané tohim vide aopy of the daily erder shest
‘Gtd. 17,2499 of the preliminaxy heating held in the ]
abaento &’wmh@ CeOe 8h.h:Bingh, the G,0, d4& not 1}‘
fgﬁé,g & opportunity of inapecting the listed ' J
|

»_;‘

i

doliments within 20 days from ths date of iseue of |
tha ardgE vide ths above mangioneﬁmdaily oxder shest P“'
ded. 17 ﬁ $¢, 1In the aame oxder tha' .0, wag alse |
dizeeteé to forwerd xaxroak copy of the listed doou~ /
menta to-€ha C.0. leteatiby 22.9. 5, The P.0. ‘
“E/E@ﬁpatﬁhaﬁ ths gopies of the listed docu~ ;
- s égjh@ the G.0, Ghe A.3ingh woall bsfozxe 22,9,99,
///;//4553 Co a.ééiﬁ now comvey a@g cbhjeation to ¢he Z,0.
= regarding any poinite ariting out of the inspastion -
of listed dsoumente. In the dally order gheet. of :
17.9.99 &ho C.0. was algo directed to Antimate the
nome, aéaigaﬁti@a'nﬁa address of ths KVs esmployas -
who w@ubé functioh as his defence assi stent and ‘
Ehsuld alaa sand the permission of the @Oﬁazallﬂag
aughariﬁy of the propessd defenge assistant. Ths b
C.0. axa not raspend o sny of the directicns @&?@m ‘
to him vide tha daily crder ghoat Gtd. 1T.2.99.
.. An oralzinquixy { rogular hesring)vas held on
: 11.11.99 at Xvs (RO) D.Dun whereis the $,0. aleng=
E - . with five pxaga@uﬁiaﬁ withasaos was pregent. Again
' : 0P

B2 Wt s - o msm
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the c.o.;aza hot attand the regular ﬁgaring on \
1161;.99j@ns§ead sent a letter expressing Lnability |
to attend the hearing on 11.11.29/on medical ground, [
All the btgﬁacution witnesses had come all the way -]i
£rom Guwahati and the F,0, was also fully prepared '
to presehtfhis case yet just to provide another
opportunity to the C.0., the hsering was adj@uxﬁ@d
to the naxt data. Copy of the daily order sheat
of 11.11b 9? was also sent to sh.A. 8ingh the C.0,
by xeggsce%ad‘post on 11,11.99 1tuel£5 The next j
date of regular hearing was f£ixed for G6th Jan,*2000
at KV CRPF Amerigog and due noticas were given to’
all coneaxbed.

1

Y i

——---ﬂnﬂ“

bzsc&xpuxNAay AUTHORITY rN RESPECT
; | ox ARTICLEB OF CHARGE ACTUALLY _IN~
| QUIRED zNZOm

The p;o. 8h. Dua Bas built up ‘the proa@aution
cage with the halp of all the listed doouments ae
por Annox-IIl of the chargb-ghoet which have been !
marked a Pc-»shI, 822, 5~3(1) to 8=3(viii) and £ive
witnesses as pex Amnext-IvV oﬁ the chargevsheet., The it
P.0, deait with each article of charge one by ohe j
as under|:: i ~ ' E

Article-1

{1) ah. A S8ingh, Prinaipal and C.0. sponsored the
name/*% his brother, for invigilation duty in

@ rest of LDC, Wwho was a candidate for the o
/////éoat of UDC and concealed the fact thee hisg -
////Eroéhar was a candidate for the post of UDC, |

AJ 8ingh, Frineip&l & Charged Offimer vide
.cé order 15.,12.87 (Ex.5-1) of Asstt. Comm., -
Ré) Guwhati was detailed to have conducted e
wiittan test for the posts as go=ordinetor.
ha said order he was agked to sulpmit an j{ .
:rtaking that his no zelative 18 appeering 4in |
teat. He did not submit any undertaking to
the @ﬁﬁagt to acongesl the fact bacause shri
Gurmmat fingh, who was one of thae candidatas £or
th@:pqat of UDC, was appearing in the sa&d‘t@ﬁﬁl

o
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‘ containg the name of sSh. Gurmeat 8ifgh, who was

: admitted the Charga as alleged in the article | !
!

Article = II

as a camdidata. This of fice order ‘m.s-»l)

put on Anvigilation duty whereas on the
other hand Sh. Gurmeat singh. was a candidata ﬁ@r
the post ¢f UDC. The answersheet of UDC test
Ex.a-B(ii) & EX.8-3(vi) read with EX. 8=] proves
that he ia the snma Gurmeet 8ingh, and 4o hig
bro&haro

|

‘
¥

SheA. Singh. Principal and CO. in hig lettez I

<4

dtd. 11.2,2000 addressed to the Inquiring \-‘E’

Authority with a copy to the undersigned uhich ?
has baen received by the undersigned on 16th )
Feb.2000 ‘in Saotion has enclosed & copy ‘of his '
lettor No.F. 4/xvn/99ﬁ2000/3599 aed. 21,1,2000
aﬂdxesﬁed to tha commiaaioner. Kv8, and has

by saying that sh. Gurmeét dingh who was e
candidata for the post of UDC is his brothsr

and he | waa not gelected for the post. Theze /
words qﬁ his said letter proves and establiches

i

v

oo

the ahérgﬁ lovelled Ly the doportment againgt
1im in thﬁ chargosheat hy way of his confesgasion=
al atatement.

1
Non furnishing/aubmiasion of . uada:t&king a8
__well ag putting his brother gh. Qurmeat singh
on invééiiEEIBh duty to the effeat establishes
that the charge levelled against him i5 proved

and substantiateqd beyond doubb,

_ —
e e i o
H
/

e

~ 8h. A.K; Chaudhry, TGr (Eng) of the vidyaleya
vide hib oxder dated 11.12.97 (Ex.8-2) to s

4 .
She A.; ingh Prinaipal and C0.0 appointed I

sh. A, K chaudhry aa ax%miner for evaluating
the anawernheeuﬂ of Unﬁxtegﬁ papexr (English)
but ha p@t avaluated thi angwersheot 0f five
aandidataa by semeons alsa.

sh.‘A‘singh,‘Prineipal and the C.0., deputed o

report him on 11,12.97 and deputed him for :

GValuathg tha anewer soripto of LDG/UDC for HE

which wgitten toet was held. 8h.A+K.Chaudhery

N . 5
'\

(sh=4) in reply to question put upon him
eedd

B s :
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during examinafioﬂ in chief oy well as algo .
during Cross examination by the c,0, conﬂ&rmad
and rnplied Lhat he got tho anawer sexipts-for
ﬁ ’ ' evaluation but angwer saripts og four candidates
‘ namely of ‘sh. Davandra Yadav, Gurma@t aingh.
" gh, Cﬂiandgiram and Inderjeat 8ingh, were already
| o evaldéted and he put his initialg only on these
i _ praaevaluuted angwer scripts undeyr the praasﬁfg_d_ ‘
’ ¢ ’ oﬁ th A, Singh, C ¢ Qs and after: se@ing the aigna~‘:

(9

" ) tur@a of hiu aeni@f ParT, who had elready signed on
LA s theam;anawer sh@ets. In weply to last two quasgtion
: (HQ.;H of the examination, int chief at Page 2 in the sald
statement as well ag lagt Question of crogas exami -
natioﬁ. 8hy Ao K. Chaudharyhaa categor&ea&ly aon
firmed that he dsd not. cheok these anewer saripta.
Inreply to firat question of croas examination, _
sh. ,k.chauanary (8414) han confirmed that asking
5h1m by the C, o._to put hig initials on the evaluated
* anawer ghsate (Ex. 8=3(v) 3 (vi{i)wag considerad
; ; , by him as pressuxa on him by the .0,

et S AR

R e T UL A

A —— .
il T e gy =
& .

In view éﬁ disaugsiona of the atatement of gh., &.xa i
_ Chaudhhry {gw=~4) 4t in proveéd and @stablished . : k
boyond |doubt that 8h. A, 8ingh CeCGo appeinted
b 8h. cm;ui ary as axaninar for @valuating the ancwer
i shaats @f UDC test paper (mnglish) bue out of
3 which tha ancworsheots of four candidates namely
. 8h. Devandra Yadav, Gurmset 8ingh, Chandgi Ram
and Inberjeet Singh were' evaluated earlier by ,
someone else. Hence the charge stand proved and -
eatabliahed bayond doubt againet gh, a, ‘84ingh,
C.0. an Principal | '

[

Article 7,1;2

\

\
'Q

i

‘' 8he A, $L§gh. Principal and Ce0. got @valuated N

the papers Cf UnC by somaone @lge and compeiied

gmt. Jo VIBridge Rose, par(mng) to put her aigna~ =

ture onlaward 1ist in token of having evaluated I
§ - the pa; ra by calling her at hiaz esidense,
S

l

o R-A—.._..__.P.
N
)

R i W G

. - gh, A, ingh. Princlp&l & C.0, got- the papexs of 1
% _  unc @valuated by some ona and compelled smt. J. T
f ’ B.Rose, mar(anq) (SN*S) who did not avaluate
? ' angwex aheat of any of the candidates/students.
%0 12 ‘ ,% !
.. m o F] T,
= —~ R _ ;2“:'
*».-.; Vﬂﬂ‘»‘gﬁﬁ;ﬁ;@“,‘ A
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Thiaﬂfact,has besn confirmed by her 4in reply to
! , secohd Question at Page 2-=3 of her. st&temaﬁt in
ii examinanion in chef and ghe wag foraed to put her
- signature thase anawergheats of UnC tast (English)
: at the regidonce of sh.A.8ingh Brinagipal & C.0.
f dur;hg the school hours under the gompulsive cize .
| cuma‘ancds created on her to put her gignature by | |
. sayi g*that her slignatures are required as she
: had praparxed tha quastion paper. she further in
: her tzzly to this question confirmed that ghe
disc red that thage Enawer ecxipts wexe already
evaluat@d and marks were also awardéf to thaso
gand dat@g without initisnie of checker ox ahny
body: ' 8ha furthexr stated that two pe:aona on both |
side& og her were also standing. '

L e o

'k

T

-y

: | Thes answerahaet were again:- given to her by '

Br. M,M. Swamy in the Regilonal 0ffice in March

lsge\c? ra=avaluate and roaward the marks. guch

typo of ovaluation at tha msidence of Principal

and .Oo has been confirmed ag ond describsd as

, evaldation undex praasure by her amt. J.B.Rese

! (SNwS);Ln reply to Queation put by the Inquirxing

| Authority in cross examination at Page 4 of the ;
stat m@nt in question put by the Inquiring niith-
ority about her signature on the evalusted answar
gcrigt*without avsluation confirmed that he
(sh.A.éingh. the C.0.) wanted herx signatuzre on
the néwermscripta. she in reply to lagt question V;
at p&gé 4 and f£irst queetion on pags 5 of the g

§ ' . statcmant has stated ang confirmed that shs eigned ‘

E the evaluated angwer sheets to avoid and get
raleasqd £rom the tension and situstion at the
aaxliaén. zo she ﬂign@d.

P r

] Now it 13 submitted that £rom the stat@m@nt of }
! (4 Smt. JJB.Rose, it is cieerly provad and establiaheanp

Y ——.

t~iﬁki beyondidoubt that 8h.A.8ingh, Principal and C.0, ;& -
R , , . , Mg
s got evaluated the papers of UDC by someche elge 'i
7 ; . i ) - _
T\f” , and co#pﬁlled smt. J.B. Rose, POI{Eng) of his ‘
o vidy%l@ya by calling her st hio residence te put .
; . hex ﬁxgnatura in token cf having QVa;uateé th@k‘ J';
: R & . aama?aéd there remains o doftht in the @h&tg&!g'; ?
i J g ' .
] N A : : ‘-“‘ .
% . efr | {
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ARTICLE =) IV

sh.! A+ Singh Principal & C.0. helped cendidates
whose relatives 8xe working in K.V. Amerigeg and

in kvs, Regional Office, Gasuwhati by manipulating !

thalt answer saxipts or by helping them to copy
frolm the already solved papers endél answer of
quentions are almost replica.

The{C,0. at ho stage has denied award of marks
to Sh. Dpevendra Yadav brother of 8h, 3,p. Yadav
in the angwersheet of G.K./English papers which
proves that hs secured 27 markg out of 100 in
Engiiéh paper for the post of finc it he sscureqd
- 83 maxks in Englian/cyk, paper which Lg 2 dcsu-
mentry evidence (EX.8-3(iv). Besidas this
ans%@r given by candidateg namely Gurmeet 8ingh
Roll No. 78 (sCh to queéstion no.1,2 & § in unc,
English paper ( Ex.s5+3) are replica @f the
‘ansvars as given in the angwer shadt of Roll
No.22 (0BC) namely 8h. Davandra Yedav anowor to
thoss question of mglish and @.K,. papers ere
similar word by word and are replice. Thia

clearly proves and establighes that he has helped

in enswering and copying tha answerscripts by
mainpulating their answer acriptn.

STATEMEND OF DEFENCE OF THE CHARGED
STEICIR AND THE DEFENCE _EVIDENGE

ADDUCTD DURING THE_INWIRY

The C.0, 8h,A.8ingh attendea the regular inguiry
on 6«7 Ja%‘2000 when the p,o, prasented the prossaue«
tion case, - since one of ths prosecution witnesses
8mt. J,Ba;oaa. Pén(ﬁng) did, not turn up on either
days of tha inquiry and Opportunity was given te tha
PXoseoution: to pregent the @1tnasa en 24,1.2000,

The €.0. Sh. A.8ingh also agread to the date ang
venue of the inquiry. ~On the date-oﬁeregulgr haearing
at KVS(RO) Delhi on 24,1.2000 the £i£th prosesution
witnessasjsmta J.B.Ro0sa and the p-o.‘wer@ @x®Qen% s 113
8h. A.singh, the c.o. did not attend tha hearing,

[
Ae too muqh;tima had already bsen lost due to fpequent
absencge of the C.0, and sinde Smt. J.5.Rosa cama ell

the way fr%m Xerale it was decided to procesd with

the haaringe and agcordingly smt. J.B.Rege wag
; , ee . i

a cl&
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examined and the daily order sheet alongwith the
repliesof the witness were sent to C.0. at hia

address| by registered post. He was elso acked to

t
attend regular hearing on 14,.2.2000 at the same veme ||

i.@. at|{KV8(RO) Delhi alengwith his defense ascistant

for presenting the casa of<hig defence.
the C.0.

ingpite

Hera;egain
abgented himgelf without any in€imation -
of clear notice to him. 8inge the P.0. had
alrendy|aloced hins proscoution case on 24.1.2000 and
the C,0{ had failed to deﬁend his cage by hwmaenae,
the cage f£rom the deﬁenca side was deemed tc have bosn
closed én the direction of the X.0,. The P.0. ves
asked ¢o gubnit his written brief 1£ he 80 desircs wi&h
& copy to'the C.0Q, Sha A.singk. The progecution
brief and the raply of the C.0. 3ﬁeA 8ingh was
receive WGll in tima. The C.0. hag objeﬁted agaiﬁsﬁ
@xwpaxté inquiry vide hin woitten bri&ﬁ daed. 1.3.2000
he hap Lvan a reason for not attonding the inquiry
on 24, 112000 at KV8(RO) pelhi that singe no separate.
letter as: a netice was issued to him from the side of -
the I1.0. eo attend the inquiry on 24.1.2000. #e
aoculd net: go to Delhi te attend the same. As regarda,
his abg@nce on 14.2.2000 he has stated thet duo te
sudden gain in the gannmmaez at Quwaheti, he could
not procegd further and get hia tickets cancelled on
the aﬁviag of the doctor.

The €.0. has further pre-
tested that hi&s grounds have been ignored by the P.0.
Sh, Dua and the prosscution case was cloged in my
absence withcut giving me any opportunity to croas
Mss, J. 5. Rosa. After the shove introductery
statemamtiof protest the C.0. has oubmitted his

@xamine

replies of the pzaseautzen brief for each article of
charge ag 'under t
Article |- X

The C.0. 8h.A.8ingh hag defanded himself bgainﬂﬁ
the char%eundax this article by stating that he waa
appointed las co-ordinator to conduct the test for
LD@(Hind[n by the A.C. Dr. K.C. Rakesh, KVS(RG) Guwahetd
vide order Ro.F.8-6/96-KVS(BR) /134008=38 Gtd. 10/15-
1227 and h&a dutics &8 co-ordinator were spelt out 4n
the shid! llvr,m:: for 10th Doa. 1997 at KV CREP Amerigog

and the namewoﬁ his brether sh. Qurmeet 8ingh was
I
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spongored in the said letter and for doing inviglie
latien duty in the wiitten tast for the pest ¢f LDC
in two ghifts. sh. A.singh denieg that he ever

spoenserad the name of hig brethgr for the abova
purx poasa,

The C.0. has £uxt@grira£utad the charge about
‘not funishing the undertakiﬁg that no relative of
his was appearing in the aforesaid writton exam by
stating that a guitable undertaking was very much
given by him which wag dQuly c@uﬁtezﬁaignaﬁ‘b?
Dr. K.c. Rekegh, the then a,c. on 10,10.97, copy of
which 4ism énalased a5 Annex~1IX of the brief,

The C.0. 8h.A.8ingh has further stated that he
was not a@m@mber'of the selection committas of the
UDC selection in which his bréther gh. Gurmeot 8ingh
@ppaared.g The €.0. further saye that he has baen
singled o@t for this cherge whersan others like
MX. C.B.Solanki, Gupdt.(Admn.) in R.o. Quwshaty hag

hot bean questionsd for hig Quty as Supsrvicer in

the unc‘tést where his brothareine~}su Mr. Chandgiram
appeared for UDC post. '

Article-1%

Tha G.0, 8h. A. 8ingh has denisd the charge of
appeinting sh. A,K. Chaudhary, TOM(Eay) sg examiner
for evaluaiion ef uUpc teatvpaperfﬁﬁglisho According
to him UDC: test was eonducted by the A.c. 0ffige
Guwahati Region and Asstt. Commissionsr, Dr. K.c.
Rakagh him%alf was the supst, gﬁ UDC axtam and the
¥egional office empleyees were appointed as invigi-
latoxs for the UIX test and: angverseripts were wider
the cugt¢dj of the £,C. office end Anstt. Commrp.
himgelf an& these were given by the A.C. 0f£ice to
&h. A,k;chéudhaxy £or evalustion., He evaluated ali
these cepiés and agigned all these copies., Mo nevsy
r@porteﬁ.éévma that -gome of the eépiéa were already
evalusted. Accerding to the C.o. ghehsBingh; gh. A,K.

Chaudhary Had the full authority as @xaﬁln@? te repons

the mattor ¢o the asate. fiammr, , Guwehati Region,
but he did not do mo. In his statement alsgo sh. A.K.
Chaudhary hasg accepted that ha Aid not knew the

: | ' “oec i
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WX tast, in|thg cama ordes. Ghe As Bingh h&s boan
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brother of the Principal and the ralstive of thg
toachers of orpp ARorigeg and emplayces of ReQo Gwehaty -
region. sh, Chaudhary has alaso siCopted in his statomens

i

thaﬁ‘pxinn&pal did not 4ppreaah him fop Ancreasing the f
humber ox any csndidate alss. The “itness No.i gh. p, 1
K. aass,‘wiﬁneﬁn Neez‘R;aom@vadigg;-PG?(Phy)‘xv Karengs f‘
who avalustbd G.K. Copy and witness No.3 pr. g, p.xumap |
whe evaluat%d eaths aopy have 2la0 not gaiq anything ;;
againet him to the I.0,

mz.cmaxig |
| | L o g
Sho A.81ngh, C.0. has statod in hie defenge brieg |
thag ghg‘ﬁuég BXe KeC. Rakaesh: cuwhati Region ismued one |
valid order 4ee. 10.12.97 annexeq at Anfiexure=y of the !
b&fes which §lea£ly direata gh. AsBingh to depute .

=

PGr(Maths) pk. EoPe Kumar and T@r(Eag) sh. 2.k, Chaudhary !
te get @v@;uitaﬁ tha mathe sang engliah ahsworgeripts of

further airoedted o get UBC Engligh test 8NCWarsoripta
gorutinised By ror(ing) MIB. J.B.Roga, K¢ Grpp Amarigeg
8hoe A.K, Cﬁauidharyg T ( Bng) Aubimitted the snavwercaripts

@f Bnglish of UDC test 4n the AT, Office after evaluation |-

Bt as por order of 10:12.97 the answersoripts os
Baglish were o ba-aaxueingeaa-by 8nt, J.B.Rese. ghe
wag called by the Asste, Commir, through me to the exten<

2i0n of A.C. Offles in quarters Of KV CRPP. ghe hag Pl

sy

|

by the Piin@iﬁal But by semsone else, The €.0. gh, a,

singh shatasn éhaa the angl ish angwver garipts wero given
t¢ Mrs. Ropo by & purson from K, o, Guwahatsi for . pome
pleting the job og sorutinizing the angwersoripts. :
MEo. Jaa.ﬂoée-iake'uhe tosl ond gigned,

The €, 0, Lhe As8ingh has further all@ge@ that the
stetement of She J.B.Rese and gh. A, k. Chaudhaery, Pep
{Eng) are aont séiatory.  Hrs. Rose saye ip her stetomont
that thare wé:i‘na signatiires of anybody olse on the face

% &nswersszipts where botal 3£ marks were rounded up
whan the coplen were producey to her, but gh, Cheudhaory
his agaeptad that he has shoaked all these sopiec

0ood?

veolB :

g 4
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| . ¥ . ~ oxaept four coples which wago alreedy evalusted but
’ : he signed thosa copias algo by sceing the a&gaatug@@
of Mrgo. Rose. According te the C.0. the copies w&fe

| _ Gvaiuateﬁ and signatures wers pug by Mr. Chaudhary \

; o - with gounding of the totalling, Tha C.0. gh, Aasingk\

3 : further says that he followed the orders of A.cC.

= Dr. Rakesh to complete with job of sorutinising tha

¢ anawazacrip&sp The C.0. danxaa,nhat he aver gr@@%@@ '
’ ‘ any situation of fear or pressuke towards her to do

‘ the job therefore this charge is begeless.

L%
. -_‘—7%4

gy e e e

: . Attiglo =ty | 5

‘ The G.0. sh. A.8ingh ctstes that he Had no knows
ledgo asbout the rolatives of KVistaff or FV&(RO) staff
who appeaz@@ for the test. This I gams te know through
the memorindum issued by the KV8(H0) and through the
chargeaah@et. He has furthers statod th@t he was
~deputed . ae ao=crdinater for LIC sxam only ahd the UDC ,
axam wag conduct@é by Dr. Rakeah, A.C. Guwehati Roegicn
as supdt. and all the iavigilatore for the ung @cam .
wers appeint@d £rom A.C. Offico, ona azn check ond N
varify Er@m the dqutiea lList @ﬁ une. @xam 4n A.C. Offige |
(GRo)s  ALL the answaxsszipt@ were taken away by the

- ACo 0£££ae ahd all weres under the oustody 0f A.Co -
effigs iﬁéelﬁ or under the oustody of sh, A+ K.Chaudhary,
Bnglisch examiner, no teachar £rom hie vidyalaya was N
given any invigilation duty including himeelf thorefors
the questicn doss not arige that hg hslpa@ than %o P

: sopy tha angwers frem alroady solved papexe o3 has

j kaen chaxg@a that angwers of question ame aimast

b replica. mh@ C.0. states thot he should not be held |

} . zaapoasiblF for that, as it was nons of his businese

to knew about tho marks scordd by any a&nﬁiﬁ&a@a ‘

Th@ c 0. sh. A.8ingh furthar defands himself by
stating thht the G.K. ceplies wers chaaked by par(phy) B
Mr. nevaﬁiga. the matha copies were chesked By DE. 8P, ',y
Kemar, PGR{Maths) KV CRPF Amerigog and Mz, D.K.Dass “
employee of XY (RG) Guwahstli did not meke any cemplaint 'ﬁ
during their statemsnt before the I,0. on 6.1.2000 shag
Principal, gh. A.B4agh approachad shem to insrease or
te give more marks to any of the @andidaa@@a The C.G.
furthaey amya that ha 444 not halp eny candidate for

-
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thaelr @@l@@tign for the y@sg of UDRC as hé was n&t
the mﬁmhex of the selection committes for the y

AR

3@&@@tx@n a8 UDC. The members of the boerd mey &13@

this arxticle of charge is not proved and isg ﬁea&l
falpa. ‘

?

he. agpxa@gha& re verify tha abovs £acte taaraﬁax 2
‘3

R - oy

Ths C.0, at the end of his defense krief heoe

ﬁusthéﬁldeen goms points £or the conaideration of X; I E
) ! f :_ \ -
the Ia00~3 5\?‘
{1) 'That thore i# no written @@Rplaiﬁ t againgt '\5

nim £rom eny eundidate regarding UnC selestion.

Thié Anguiry hes poen initisced against him (¢

witﬁ@m% guch e@mplé&ﬁ%g»

{2} Tha tha inguiry hag bsen c@mpiete@ ignering 4 fi'

_ nia madical Qroundt.

{3) h@ had given tha faply of charge mamgr@nﬂum in
j o whioh has baen wilfully sﬁj@@@@ée o

{4) H& aesse wae lingared on wil2ully by Xva
auéher&tia@ Lo give mantal and ogonomis torturas |
?h& conspiracy was made agathst him to shunt '
5 n out of KV CRPF Guwahati as to sdjust their
person of Kvs Offiger putzing apide the
naL‘mg of cransfiexr,

£8) DuEing tha 1ntaxz@gagzcn befors the 1.0. o many
néw facta cana and he demanded in h&ﬁ letter |
aéd. 18:2.2000 to gxoas exemine the concerned
lpéxsona at CRFF @uwahati to meet the cnd of
jwti@a@ The gx:daxs of apmingmﬁge orders Of
h 14ing teat and intarvicwe have beon canselled

ghey have no ;eg&l cfifocta and KVE vancsg

tg cske any Gesision ageinat him the statuse

i ey e L VAl T

e

e ded. 10.11.87 mist be maintained. His
éaga is congerned only with LDC not with UDC
f «om test and the ihquiry which has been com™
ﬁi@&@d as ex=pearte should ke aontimied o get
he andp of justice becuase wh&%evax X éi4,

5 % did as per velid ordezs of A.C. DE. Ko Qo
:[ R&}i@ﬁ%e

:
]

THE SREUHENTS QRALY_GIVEN.BY THE
ERESPIENG OZFECER OF, THE ERQGECH-
TI0H CAsg o

00 l®
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: charged tha% the C,0, heg

-59 - 60 -
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The P.0. Sh. mma pzesenteé th@ cage of prosegus
tion by submitting the listed documants as per Ana@ﬁh
IIX of th@ charge shaet and by prasenting the Eive
wign@@§5m¥nﬁ pex Anpax~1IV of the gharge-sghesot. Thﬁ
listed doduments were taken in recoxd by the I.0. and
copies of’tha same were gent to tha C.0,
the samg documsnts wers shown to C.0. on the date @é
rogular hTaring at K& CRPF AMerigog @uwzhati. \Q

; :

The 3 O. hag also suhmittsd written brisf gone ,
taining £iv@ Peges where in he hag forwarded written
arguments for proving the charges as per charge=gheaet,

No oral argumanta were givan by the F.Og during the
pruﬂe@dings. .

and als@ \

!

poxﬁrs .FBR_DET ERMINATION _ARISING QUT_OF qgg
f"rgrm{gm oF TH&@O{QEWIQ%@ L.CABE A4iD ,DEE‘RBK:E

SE A _AN OBIECTIVE ANALYBIS OF THE DOy
ggg%g APDUCED DURING THE_INQUIRY _FROM BOTH_
,gxn%s AND ABSESSMENT OF THR SAME

ArtieleeF

Thﬂ: BPLO,

sh. Dua has produced mx. §=1 which
office erd4

15 dtde 10/15=12-97 isiued by the tha
Dr, KoCe; Rekesh, Guwahaty Region whiah
ointment' of 8h. A, singh, Pm,mi,palg
&g so~grdxmat@x for conducting the writean teas ﬁar
the post of LbC in two shifts in which all the 10

listed P@zgana including gh., A. 8ingh heve beean
aaked to&r@gert

i ag’
n A.Co
contﬁina app=

; at KV CRrRpp Amerigog at 9.60 &n pogi-
tively, Th ¥ have algo been agked to fusnisgh undere
taking mantiening that no rfelatives of theirs ere
agpeazing in the aforeszaiq wzigt@n aam,
tion has not furnished any @ther avi@e&ga to asaablish
the char&a that 'gh,- 8ingh was app@éﬁteﬁ eo*@ﬁﬁi&&%@g
by A.Co Gawhati to conduct th@ testngas ugc ai@@e
Gurme@t singn bruﬁhmr ef 8heAe 8ingh &ﬁ&eﬁ asg
im?&gglﬁ@@@ £or the LIC exam aonducted on 16.312,99
and vag quainaaa by the A.C. esg per Ex.8~1 i.e, the
effice oxder dtd. 10.12.27. The prosacution hag al)so
not furnighed the undeg
rding nonnapgaaraaea o€ any ge@a%&vu ib

-axan eﬁ_&g@ 2RG UDC. An Annest=IIR of the éeﬁan@e
briaf &umtt’,%ﬁ by 8k, A.84ingh

The praae@um

taking zega

thera 4 aa‘undextgxing

i ‘ 65929/

&
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Lo the effect that none of hiz pelative and bleod C?«i

zelation 15 going to be appeared in the ¢xam 0f |
+ LOC to be conducted on 10.12,97.- PThis kﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ@ﬁ&ﬁg |

‘d//hﬁﬁ bﬂ@ﬂ count@:“@igﬂ@ﬁ bY |3) Ko Co Rak@ﬁ'hﬁ AaCo
ca 10, 12 ;97 itself,

¢s 20 o3 - 6/@ - }‘i i,
, | y
}
(

‘8ingh the C.0. has 5tat@d in hie defence 'ﬁ,

ehrough Lis brigf that he ¥asg appointed as co=oxdl=

nakor £a LDC oxom only and his brother appoared £or
unc axmm* Moraoveyr tha name of his hrother dgh.

. Gurmeet singh was listed in the said order by the

L " ghen Me Ce as invigilator f£or LDC test only. He has
insisted that he never put his brothex on invigis=
lation duty. The UDC teat was conductad by Dfe KCo

Rakesﬁ Himself and Dr. Rakesh acted himgelf as sapé%a o

AN, N

O
e I, L

PR Al

Inlthe sbgenas of any ekidenge documshtary er
Qtnurwi a regarding the appointment of ghe Re gingh |
as co=o dinator for gonducting the @a&minatian of i
the tés? of UDC, the charges under Article=I remain

unbuhatantiateﬁ.

A mx,aé.a;ggﬁz

L
1hn p.0. Sh. Dua has argued in his cubmiscion f
' of eha pzeeecutian cans &hat gh. A K.Chaudhary,
' \T@(mg) KV CRPF Amar:!_g@g was depuked by gh.A gingh
vide hils order ded. 1131297 (EKe5-2) to eveluate ehe
answer-scripts of LQC/UDC and ghe A.K.Choudhary in
r@g&y ta qgaestion put to him auuing examination in
chief ns well ag during araaaa@xaminati@n by the CoQe |
atatéd |that he got the sngwarcoripts for avalusticn -
whare he found that answergeripts of four condidates
namely gh. Bevendra Yaéav@ gh. Gurmset 8ingh, gh
Chandgiram and ghe Iﬁﬁeﬁja@t singh weze &lﬁ&ﬁdy
evaluated and he put hié “initials Gﬁ these pre= :
eValua ed answar rcr&pta undger pfaemuﬁe of ahe. sigghe '
the C. and a@t@r sseing tho signatures of senier
pGr cn theno answer cheets. During the exeminstion
in chilﬂiinﬁ croas examination 2180 8he A K@Gha&éﬂ@ﬁg
hagf)agegeria&lly congirmed that he di4 mot check
r;fﬂa&e angwarsexipte. 8he A.K.Chauvdhargy éﬁm& has
confi&med that the C.0. pressurised him ﬁcr puted oy
his &nﬁ%ials on the evaluated enawersczZipts { 556 53

(v} %é 8-3(VIIXI and thus under Fr@gsugg ghe AcEe
002l

T T Y
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Chaudhary put hia initdalge - )

i
4
!
{
i

e Ae singh the C.0, -has stated in hig defenga
t\vt appaﬂntment ©f DX. 8P Kumar PGP {Matha) &
8he A.K. Chaugdhary Tor (Eng.) was made on the written 1
order dated Lqﬂiiggzigiﬁgg;; -Aht-Cotmigglonar Dr, K'@.e
Rakesh (ﬁﬂn@awvﬁ and he eated only in obsdienasa of 2k
the o?Ei?Eﬁfz the A.Co %ha CeQo She A, 8ingh hasg .
£urthezj&t tod that ulc vest wag conducted by 2sghg~ . |
% @sxanﬁr afﬁmga Guwaha&i Ragion 4in vihich ;‘ﬁ
S ) -4 Rakeahp A:C, acted ag Supdt, and all che invigle 'i*
'E | ' lators belong to Aasﬁatggzﬂacwmispione: Office

on onlys The ansvwerscgipts were given
i by A&éiikmnt Commiasioner office to Mr, ﬁaKa Chaus !
2 ﬁ@x aevaluation which he ovalun nted ané sianed. '
“the cap&aa and hevay Foported that fouw gopios ware
already @valuatada The C.0s has further daﬁanded
'himaalﬂ by sayiﬂﬁféh&t ghe Chaudhary_hus,&aaaybeﬁ
the fagt duxinqﬁghé @#urge of inQuiry ?hatAhe 448
aatxiaaw the brothexr of pdiﬂckyﬁl ardd tho razagivas
53 otueﬁ employeag of KV CRpP Amarxg@g and Ragional
0f£f {ae. Guwahatt’ Regiouﬁ 8he As 8ingh hap gurther
ghated ghuL no otnmz axaniner who ovaluated Mathg

and GoK. ceplaa complained agatnet him auxxng
i |  thesx azbl submicsion te the X,0.

i
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-Tﬁ@ P.Os 8h. Dua has, hung‘up his cage from o
@ha a‘atémant of gh, DKo Chr .L“;fxggé;;;;éé) ~;>-
where h@ihas

dhary &g |

taken the @r&l evidance of Mr. Chage - b
relging peint rogarding the pre~evalustod.
u 4 ' enaver ?é“ipta of four @nﬁdi&ag@a grating that
1; : - &he Chauéhary evaluated enly Bix ansverscripts and ; '
f% f ‘ dsig no%ﬂjﬁuate the px@wevalv ad_foux ensiersariphs | %f'
“put His aignature on ajl AnEversariphg under pree |
'é;;a £rum Lgfﬂpzﬁnczpnl e Ae Bingh, The propecu- ‘fé{.
tLon has not puahed One a£ the important ehaggan re= i
garding patting forgod aignaau?@g Gf fh, Cheudhagy

ah tnm’ugvar Page of neta bn@k hy tha Co0. as maentionass
in tha urticle=3iz of the ah&xgawsheeaa in r@y&y te

L) qu@Jtiah put up by the P,0. ragarding his gignatuzes
en all éne 10 angﬁazaaripta. 8. Chaudhagy hag ge-

S but:
S
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p@ﬁt@dlg @antxanad ef proassury hy the Pringipal |
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‘and alreddx present initials of the @eniocr PGr on
the cover énge of these four angworscripts. The

; charge under article-II pertaining to pre=evaluation
of note~bdoks belonging to Roll e 8,13,22 & 78

and puttfng forged signa 5 of gh., Chaudhary on

I books has also not besn

wless evidence. The charge of putt=

|
the cover aage of

. supported by
ing forgch signatures has nnot heen presscd at. all
by the pqoaecution noither the‘acnte-witnasa gh.
Chaudhary, has discribed the type of prossure undet
which he put hig signautre as a token of having
evaluated angwerscripts convincingly. There is

not evidgnce on record in the form of any complaint’
from thelsfde of sh. Chaudhary sbout thig matter of
his aign%nJre Eeagg_gbtainod unger preapure by the

i principaﬂ on thoage ﬁoqf‘gggworscripta.

! .

: Artlcln~£1r

|
The P.0. + Dua ptates uhder this article of
' 8he A. singh, C.0. got the papers of .

- | t
looo-POr‘(Euu.{ 8W=3 'to put hor glgnaﬁu:g on award
liet and on the ansqu_gggi%ts as a token of setting
and evaluating the papers, The P.0., has further c

t - ! . ’
"éi;f” charged ﬁhat sh. 8. 8ingh called Mrs. J.B. Rosa,

; PGT (Eng.) |to his residence during the school hours
under thJ compulsive circumgtances for, gotting her

signature Qy saying that hgssg;gi__gggg,gégﬂﬁoqu1rcd

; : ag she had bxoparod Lo question papors and therefore
' ' mﬁ—‘

her aLJnﬁcWre aro roquxrud. The P:0, hag further
_! relied on tho oral o! atoment of Mro. J.B. Rogse during

4 examinutfoA in chief that she w oned=by~the

§ ptinoI3TF-EK;;:7??;;:?::f::j::iizziifggéégg school
‘ o hin_ : v” : bunch of ansWJtssripta
partaLnQnghto ch Ly nt Bngllsh were handed over to
, her and apd wua told that since gha had made thao

‘ . quest1ion iaper her signaturec are required on the
answerecéiﬂte and the fact that answerscripts were
already evalu:ated and marks were awarded with
nobody‘sisignaturo,on tho award markg. Mrs. Rose

set motionless lo.king at tie papors with lot of
| - anxiotvy Jn& mental tangion. 8h. A, 8ingh told horx
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that she may reto%a) the amarks ang put her g
va | ~ Mrs. Rese becams very nervour ang w

' 4 . pPressukre mng therefore decided ¢
tions and signed on the
P.0.

ignatures, f
as upder too @gch '
olifollow his inetruc~
face of answerscripts, The a
hes again mentioned aboug the reply made by = |
‘  Mrs. Rose regarding the angwers o qugséion 1,2,& 8.
- | in the anmsor SCXipts of g  Devendra Yadav and
sh. Gurméet 8ingh whéoh are exact replics
Mra. Rosa hed tanwered that the anawers 1,2, & 8
talling‘with each other ang she 414 not know anyting
else, &h@ P.0. has furggarvm@ntioned that gme, g3
Rega somchew wanted to get é%lea@ed £rom the
and the?s?&uatian an& therefore gh ‘
dotted 1iha. | |
o

b
)

gwﬁﬁé. Singh. C,C. hes mentinmed about the vaifd
B ‘ _ _ .

SrE8r atd. 10, 12.97_Assied by the AeCo DX KoCo Rakegh
" vide which sh. A, ain d to depute per

« A. Singh was dircaote
. i ~ s . ¥ B :
T (maths) pr. g.p, umar and Tﬁwiﬂng),ghg,ghaudha:y
) ' ! MA ) 77',7_7’
A te evaluate the angvwer soripts o

AR P

tension
e sighaed on the
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£Oript L Ue~-Sagt,. He awag,
s di;aqted in the game ordey to got UDC Engliah
, ol . , .
test answersoripts serutinised by POr {gng) gm:. Roge
N y p,,,, : byr 5 oraraiy
f;?&nagézgéaﬁ%éxgggyggggggaﬁ9. He has gtetad that

1 gh, chau&h@ry subimitted the sheverseripts of English

- S B _ . : »
4 ©f UC test in the A.C, 0ffice but ag the order for, 31
i 8crutinising the angwer:

soxipts by smt. Roac was

i pegﬁ“ngn%8§ aha‘was‘ealleé Y A.C. through him to Lo

fe @x%en@%aa of A.C. @ﬁﬁi@e in quﬂfﬁ@xﬁwﬁﬁ‘KV'cap@ =

Guehati. He hes further stated in his ¢efenco that }
the &nswéréggggtﬁ'w@r@ givon to .

| Re2. Gutiett to conplote th job of serusing, The
| . €.0, h&sEag§;§¥8&ideﬁ§§::£ezﬁﬂld Kis Roge to do the
o | teﬁﬁfffigrébd sign the &nswéraasxpﬁse He has alse
stated that! the stotemsnt of Mr, Chevdhary and sng, 1.
Rose sre co tredictory in asm much a8 sighaturss on i
the Qover page of dnaweraagiﬁta are congexned. '§‘~.,
, !
The pxémeautien has
test anawer

and Smt. Ro?e wWa

£8 &3 a token of having chocked gh@ angwes é
gg{ifggg  §&@ PsQ. has relied on the statemeht of
‘aﬁgg’kgaeé§§aut the fearful and e

ompuleive atéasph@ga.ﬂfw?

G& tho residense of principal gh, a, 8ingh where s:

A" Mra. Rogse was sumasited during sanowl hours when Smae.-“*fﬁ'
K382 tock sometime ang didnot liks the way she wag ¢

i ' _ ) o |
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it ,
iff/ told to sign on the evaluated angwerscriptas,
B ®Bhen the Principal 8h. singh found her reluotant
\rfaf to sign'he asked her that she may retotal the
‘ 7

marks and, sign the anawerscripta. smt. Rose dAd
T et iemgny

R

jp 114 her.signaturos on the answerscripts and returnod

to tho b A%ulaya but. nd&gx,madﬂ qggggpintﬁg___hy of
i3 3ﬁfﬁ§?fifig rogarding the presaure~undor
ich ahetwas compellaed to g;gﬁhggg‘evaluated
answerccrigggéé Under this article two points emerged
one is regarding obtaining signatures of.- Mrs. Rose
undsr unusual circumstancea at the residence of
| : Principali and second the answers to question nog
1,2 & 8 in UDC Engliah answerscripts of Qurmset
singh und Dovendra Yadav spocially question of
; Engliah %nd GX papers are almost replica to each
‘ .=2§g9r. lI‘he C.0. 8h, Bingh hae tried to put entire
responsibility of calling ‘smt. Rose at his residence
which 4@ has termed as extension of A.C. Office in
the staff quarters of KV CRPF Amerigog on A.C. =
pr. Ragoéh and in the garb of 80 alléd office
order faluéﬁ by th9 A.C, Dr. Rakosh (Aﬁnaxdv) cf the

defsncé brief.
;

——

The E.o. directed Mrs. Rose t@ put her signatures
on the|aA5wersqg;g;a;ﬂhan=she~ahouadaxalucgngggggpA
8ign. IThe C.0. sh. singh asked her to retotal the
marks ifshae s0 desires and put har signatures on the.
unaworacripts.. The so-callad order issuaed by A.C.
br. Raxosh at annexuro-V of Defencc brief does not
bear aAy filo numbor or despatch particulars, it is
thorefére-odﬁcluded that the C.0. was in an unusﬁal

‘| hurry éo somchaw get the signatures .of par(ENg)

\ smt. Rosc on tha already évaluated answerseriptsc, his
argume%t? as given in tho defonce bricf do not
justify hio oct of vumnoning Mre. Rose during eshool
hours ?o ::;fﬁgpidanco and agking heor %o sign on
the dotte no. Thereforo the oral statement during

L . axami tion in chief of the SW~5 gmt. Ross is true
' d establiahed the fact that sh. A siﬁgh has not {
actod Ln a mangcr_taquircd of a Principal of KV.
S
Thuo tpe charge under this article is establishsd
beyon?'Aoubt. |

. - . |

Ano?her point which comos to light £rom tho above
analyB%B of the facts is that, sh. A, 8ingh vas

handling the answorscripts of English test paper of thﬂ;é
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| UDC test and waa getting them efither evaluated @z;;,/a '

and he came tb know abous tpg Felationship only :
" through thef¢§a£ge shect. He hae further pleaded o
- that he was deputed o he the.eoﬁ@xﬁinaaaxfﬁﬁ;ah@

zi é%fﬁﬁ ’fgﬁyf’

Fe-checked or signed by the examinar gh. a,x, . %
Chnudhary and hy St . éoéa. ?hareﬁéz@‘hga statenant
that ha wasg noe involved ih any manner in the upe
tegt iﬁiﬁaise and the charge of hon-submission 34
undertakiﬁg regarding NO=appoarance of any of his
bleod rulation ora Falative in the LpC & upe tegt
gats algo prévgdgpartially ;flhia undertaking at,
'Annexwzilgof his defence b?iéﬁ‘ﬁor the exam of npg
1s taken to be Correct bacnyee accapting any kiﬁdi

of dutylraigning to thé axam of uUnpc without furnishing ..

BSathont

the requireq undertaking a;géixviq;gﬁ

Article-ry

Thef?%@; 8h. Dua has charged 8h. singh with the
misaonduét that gh, gingh as co~ordinator heldpeq
goma candidatea whoge Felatives work in Ky Amerigeg

| - ahd ReoorGQWahati by"manipuiatiﬁg theiy ahevarsagipts

X by h@lping them to copy £rom nﬂreéﬁy 8olved ap
papears. 5Tﬁe P2 0s hag further ttatod that the
evaluated papers bearing no,22 of gh, Devendra Yadav,
Rell no.8 sh, Chandédirem ana roll no. 13 8h. Inder-
Jest Singh kelative of gn, 8.P. Yadav, BGF, xv crpy
Amerigog @né roll no.8 ks brother of 8h, Ranjeet
8ingh, PRT kv crpr Amerigog and sh. chandgfram ig

. brother=in-law of 8h. CuB.gBolanki, 6ffice Supét.,

KVS(RO} cuwahatd, it is observeg thet ansvers 6
cf questidn§ao@152 &,B‘erg aimestlr&pliﬂa. &h,
Devendra Eaégv OBC brother of gh. 84P. Tedav, prp
aPPesred in khe teat of LIZ aleo and sooreq 27 marks
cug of lasgwhar@aa in UG tast he scoxed 83 out og
160, It ie blge obaexveq that in G.K. papsg many
@arrea:icaé’§a¥é‘hasn‘maée afterwards, p.o, hag
Talied on thé fact that ths C.0, at no atage hag
denieqd aWa:aéAoﬁ‘marks to sh. Devendra Yadav ang al go
othex ch&rga%@ '
i

The C.0. 4n his defence statas thas he hga

Ro knowledge hbout the relacionship of the candidates

o LDC exem only and not for the UDC exam, The ups

(GXem Wes conducted by tha then A.c, gh, Rakesh

himeelf, no teagher ef hig vidyalaye was given any
' se o268/

S e ki
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« +invigilation duty. He himself waz not given any %
|

26

'+ duty, thérgfora tho quagtion of helping any candidate %o
‘ doas not jarise., Moreover he wes 8lso not a member

] : of the oeloctlon committea to influence any of the

] . decisiong,

v Therelia no doubt that there was some irregu=-

larities {and inconsistancy in the marking of ansgwer

of GK and English anaweracripte. The evidonce aleso

indicates that the answers to question no.l to 8

N in v english paper Ex.8=3 in r/o Sh. Gurmeet singh

: , . 8h. Devendre Yadav are vory much talling to

Y h other! which has boen confirmed by tho withesaes

Ll " also yet[tﬁe fact remains that C.0. was not offici-~
ally appointed as co-ordinator for conducting the

test |by the A.C. Guwahati and since thsre is no
//Zocumentary evidence to this effcat. The so~-called

! .. irraguln%;%égg which cams to 11955_232223_?@ c ed .
4 as theo m?nipulatod work of sh. A._oingh G. ha' !
prosecution has failed to produced any ovidencs to ths
effect tha? he was in any way connected with the unc
ex nat%o? eunept that sh. 8ingh deputed on the %ﬂ- f
dir on of the A.C, (G.R.) gh. - 8.P.xnmnr. PaT %
I ' -——ass '
angd” sh. Chaudhary 1TGr(Eng) for the ovaluation of

saarec%iptg. From the above analycis Of facts ,
presented by thgo»P. and replied by the C.O0. one

.

e e

s, S’
B e P TIN5 * SRS

»

1
‘

y simpla. ti comsd to light that ths C.0. was vary
* </'much hand*ing the angwerscripts of UDC,tgL__gg;uiah*
2 T T TV

3 standing tha fact that officially hs was not’ appointed
: any ,capacity to work in the UDC test. During ~

axamﬂﬁznion in chief and cross examinetion of Mr. ‘
o audhat§ Qw-4, he has not pleaded his innccence '
about thb 10 angworscripts of English given to gh. ;
chnudhar§ whébh included 04 alroady cvaluated anewer
eoxipta.l During cross oxamination aloq'hs has not ’
denied thaf he did not ask'gh. Chaudhary to sign or | -
evaluate| the said answer scripts. In ancthor place ,
whore Smt.| Rose was called to his residengse and 1 i
anaworacgipta were given_to her also proves beyond |
" 7 goubt thgé’ggj 'singh was vory much connected with ‘ —1
_ﬂgngﬂhyork qﬁ_pgg_cxam in which his brothar . gh.Gurmoet i

Singh up%enred alongwith othor rolatives of kv staff, i
thercfors hia contontion that he Aid not kncw any ' 3
i

thing about tho eovaluation of answerssripte does not
seem to Fo true and is- too much of a co~incidence

| . L .27
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that the an@wers to Gertain qaaaﬁicﬁa inh English

Henge pcssibility of hig invelvement as head of the

A LR W TR AT e e e b St e gt TS

paper of roll no, 22,8,13 are ‘fopliga @ﬁ each other, - '

o -~

-Dinjan contained in

Lz vidyalaya where these tests war@ Qonducted in mani~
L} ulaticn of c@rtain answerscripts cannot be ruled
il

i out., .

i!r ‘o

EINDINGS_OF 5ACH ARTICLE OF CHARGE

g}g ! @ basis of éocum@ntery and oral evidence
L - adduced ‘bafore me and in view of the reasons given
L ~ above, I hold that charges against sh. A.singh

i exaprmcipal. K/ CRPF Amez‘igeg p&‘es@ntly at Kv

1

Article = - Rot eatablighed

Axéiale'ﬂ 11 - _,-&ae establighed
Artigle = Iz 0 - Establ ishad

Article = Iv - ?az;@g@%g gﬁgg§£§aneﬁ

x&ag a’r’oyé}%gg

&

A8QI§TANT CGMEE&S&Q%ER
KeVoB. (R, Oc) B, DUH
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The Conmnissioner,

Kendriya Vidyalaya s. matiun,
Sahwed Jeet Singh A Luy,

18 Institutionat Arey,

New Delld-16.

Sub Repeesertatio magabind Menorandum, Ivqpiry Report Letter No F8-2508.1VS
{¥ig) Dated 752K T resinct of wadersiomed, i

Sir,

In coumection with the contunty wentioned in the above refurred nemoraiidum ¥ would like to
bring to your kind notice the following facts from the beginning to the end of this case for
your kind consideration and fuvorable actions please.

Lo Ik the month of Dee 1997 tormer Ac. (GR) Dr. k. C. Rukesh conducted a written
test for the uppointment of LDC & UDC in our Vidyalayu on 10-12-97 and [ way
alko given a lolter nn‘L',._R‘6/96-1{\15{(}1{)/1 34009-1% Dated 10/15.12.97 tromn
Regional oflice (GR) Guwahali to act as coordinator for LDC examination only
along with other stall of Regional Officer (GR) Glry. and teachers from our ,
Vidyalaya K.V, CRPF i 10-12-97, A photocopy of the oflice letter or order duted
10-12-97 i attached herewith, The LDC test was conducted on 10-12-97 and UDC
test Wag conducted on.]1.12.97, My brother Gununit Singh also applicd for UDC

“test, which was conducted by Ac. Dr. K. €. Rukesh uy Superitendent und othor staff
of RO, GRax ivigilators. Our atatt and 1 myself were not given any duty for the
sanie, | y

vt Adeclaration was also filled by all the LDC test duty holders about the non-

appearance of theu kith and kins along with myself (A copy of the duty letter from

* R.0. GR and decturation hag been attached herewith). On 15" &16* Dec. the
appointment letlerg weére issned to alf the selected candidutey but my brother was not
solectod und not s;ivvn‘ any appomntiment Jettor.,

. | ‘

After one month a letter from KVS New Deltu circuluted (hat ng per the order of
Honorable Delhi High Court the service of Ac. K. C. Rakesh has been terminated
w.e.£11.12.1997 nnd “whatever orders passed by the petitioner after the terminati 0
orders issued by the respondents will be treated as null and void they will have

. absolutely no legal offsct. ‘The respondent will act as if thero as not such orders

- pasged by the petitioner after the termination ordér was pagsed.”

e All the Principaly ol‘(hlxwulmti Region were directed 10 follow the order of

Honorable High Court I>elhi. Futher it g mentioned in lefter No I, 19-1(4)/98-
KVS(L&C) duted 13.2:1998 that the services of Dr. ¥ C Ruliesh wer o terminated ‘
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O HIE ‘ ool cy [ Y Tae d . . L e . . . s . ;
sl oty G D nd i ot st passed vartons o der s mc}.uihu_&:
‘{’ otdeis ol o opiciting ol orders for holdiage test and inforviews v,

ieview ot the bl sl concerned e divected 1o given il efleet (o e orders of
the Hon Lhe e it snd treat the order s paced by the said Dr, 1. € Rakesh

| after 111207 3. b sad v ond and without baving ay legad eflect. They aro further
directed 1o u m,i;-vr'i e such orders were paseed by Dr. Rakeshoalter 11.12.97
te when the Cimination ocder of Dy Rutkessti s i d '

Asperthe aodd ot Honble Defhi High Cout the services of all the new appointee
of the post ol LD & UIDC posted in virious Vidyaluyas of Guwahatt Region wero
erntimated. Ax el :L"w CutnCorder tho st of UDC which wus conducted by Dr.
Rukesh and bis LLO(GR) staff has been cancelled because it was conducted on
FLI2.97 and the appointment orders ofappointments ol LDC & UDC appotitient
were alko cauncéllell T was not concenied with condiclod of UDC tast. More ovor 1
was ot the menber of selection Conunittee or inter view Bowrd ol LDC & UDC
appointment. { \'!';w!uimply 4 coordinator only for LDC test as per the lotter no. cited
. _nbove issued frdm Repionil office Guwahati,

: Now the bias aftitude of FIVS hias been started against e, A.C financs and. Vig,
' . ENSH.Q. N\"\\'{])L‘Eili nispired by some one else cume to R 0, Guwahiati on
) o ’ 13.2.98. e fscmql.\' i letter through act, AC (GR) E. 6. Dr. I, Prabhukar to call the
' teachers of .V CRIE, who were on the duty ot LDC/UDC appointients. In spite

of the orders oi'l.fim!x ble High Court Delhi, all the teachiery were agked by Sri M. M.
Tl (AcVig & Il-'in;:um-'} to write their roles inthe appointments of LDC & UDC in
o ) Gl@ on 16.2 08 Twae also weked to write about my role i the appointment of

T LDC/GDC T wiote that | was given the duty of coordinaor for LDC test and my

' brother appenraed for UDC test and he was not selected for the sane. '

. . After this Mr. La proposed my nane 1o our former conmssioner Mrs, Lizzy

' Jacob for .vu::;»cuxiu;x so Lwas given sugpengion osder on 26,0298, There WS 10
<, prima-tacic against we and no grardian und any cundidats had Jodged any
complaint of any; ('\‘fxte acamst me. This was only a conspiracy against me tu shunt
e out of Guwidiati fand to adjust there locul principal iny place in KVICRPE,
Mr.N.D. Bhny:xla principal Ehanapara, Mr. 1.5, Malik principal Missamari, Mrs.
Hazarika principal LV, Umransho, Mrs. Dus Buase ¥V, Digger who got trunsfer
within one yeur from ¥V, Unwanshy to KV Dighru and after some time K.V,
Dighru to Fhanapara Guwahati | :

They were iufiui'zm; frtends ot Sei M. M. Lal, Dr. £, Prablidiar sand E.O, Mr.\Vi_j\xy
Kuniw (G R) hadd @lio not soft comer with nie because T wag not allowed to join in
- KV, CRPF nﬂvr-'my revocation order officiating A.C. Mr . Prabhukar,

s [ N N ¢ .
AR :‘ “The brothe: of My Rowgeet Stngh PR ELV. CREPE und the brother of Mr. ¢S, P,
0 Yadav PRTOELVO|CRPE were selected  Mr. Lal had tuken the written statement

. . 1
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From them also but they woro not suspended or ke any disciplinary action

against theur. 'The brother- m-law of My, C.B. Solwki Supdt. (Admn.) R.0.G. R.
was selected as UDC . M. Solanki was also given a duty of supervisor for LDC test
vide letter no. 1.8-6/96-F.VS(GR)/134009-18 dated 10 .12.97. He was suapended
for some duyz atler that he was revoked and posted to Bangalore . No further
eniqquiry b bewn nida by tha EVS but in my vige the enquiry was schoduled under
tule (14) CUSCA ke, 1Cwas done intentionally.

THES SHOWS THE BIAS, VINDICTIVE AND NON QOOPERA TIVE
ATTTIUDE OF K. V.S, OFFICERS TOWARDS ML "

\

+ My suspension period would have been prolonged more and more had I not
- approached to our commissioner Sri R. S. Pandey and through him to our [g
: beloved vice chairman Sri M. C. Satyawadi Wlio listen (e sympathets

« passed inunediately the order of revocation through our former
S Pandey.

Had our beloved Vice Chairman alive, your honor would have been given the real
picture of my case from hifend that how much I totured by K. V.8, Officers, to
whom J had written all this, case history.

These oflicers were not satisfied after doing this injustice to me as A.C. (GR) Dr.
o M. M. Swami came to VS ILQ. New Delhi along with Principal K. S. Malik
" Missamuri (who we intinate friend of euch other) met our Joint Commissioner Sri
" Srivastav ji on 28.7.98 and managed my transfer to K. V. Satuka (Nugalund) from
K. V. CRPF Guwuhati. KVS 1.Q.- Noew Dolki also violating the transfor policy of
KVS transterred me to E V. Sutuka. (The Vidyalays neglectod by KVSup to X
Cclass)
- (1) My spouse grownd was not considered
. {2) My medical ground was ignored.

++ (3) My won wini going to sppowr it cluss XII, Board Exumination.

\" (4) His studics were spoiled by KVS.

Irequested KVS authorities that if you have decided to transfer me out of Guwahiati
than tansfer me to Fo V. Sibsagar, ¥ V. Jothat or F. V. Nuzita which wero vacant

* but intontionally niy request was turmod down and I was usked to Join KV, Satuka
Nagaland where I had completed my one tenure as [ was in Dimapur fron 95 to 97.

Your honor is also a husband and an ideal father and you mgy well expertenced
- the montal state of a child and a wifo up to how much doep they could passed from
., mental agony whose father or husband was suspended without any cause and was
* not allowed to join the same Vidyalaya after revocation. It affected the career of my
child and health of iy wito. [ was given physical, mental and cconomic torture by

- KVS. This 15 the burning examplo of bias, vindictive and non co-operative attitude
. of KVS H.Q. Noew Delhi.
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Do cumpeltied by abwovenentioned ¢ cumstiuices | Letd (o tako the shelter of Law
when pitics st demed o me by the V5, Atier this your ionar joined FVS and
settled my e Uil my ciee trom Kon' able Guwaliti Court i pur your
ducction,

Apart from this there wwe so many other exanydes of bias behavior of VS ugainst
e, {a) I was suspended on 26.2.9% and s per discrpliny proceedings | should be
piven charpe sheet within theee monthn from the date ol sugpension. [ was tevoked
01 26.7.98 cluwge memonindum was propared m the mouth ol August98. After
reven months from (e date of my suspenston wnd 1t wis sent (o '] Lo by spued post
o 29 Dec 9% and Tuot it on 1.1.99 thougli port ollico Gedup contor CRPE
Clawabhate (L) [was not pven any opportunity 1o vee your honor Lar personal
discussion about this case. (¢) I way not given any opportunity Lo inspeet the
original docunents (o write my defense statenent, When [eent my defonso

- statequent, it was tumod down by writing a lelter o me that it was luto. I have
documentary proof of ull this when [ got my charge sheet afler eleven months from
the date of my suspension.

o Inthis regard you honor also framed the law of the F.VE recently that if uny
o employee of FVS would be transforred on admmist ative ground , the disciplinary
i e proceeding would be completed within three months and if the employeo is found
P , not gatlty he would be transterved to the suane Vidyaluya or uear by it.

RN hé‘ .

el il o Inmy case Sanguthan is contradictory. No such type of procedure is followed by
ey ii s the K.VS 11.Q. New Dolhi, although it is the rule of disciplinary procoedings. This is
:"f" S also non co- operative und unlawful behavior towards e und far away from the
' nadurad ptice,
DRI N
S Ac. KVEHQ. Now Dellu M. M. Lal (M, & Vi) prepared my false fsbricated
N and bakeless charge sheet wnd e inquiry pi oceedimg way kept wider rule -14 for
e, weasure penalty. He appointed A.C. R, 0. Sr1 S, C. Jain my wmquiry officer and Mr.
' 4. R Dus wection oflicer of R.P. 2nd New Delhi was gelected £ 0. in my case.
CR Both these tellow'm e intimate friends of Mr. M. M. Lal who had already adopted
" revengelul attitude towan ds e wn duting my suspension he used to Luy e “begun
we will revoke you i you take transfer out of Assam”. So being a senior officer he
‘ hud such type of notion for me and nnmediately got the order from your hionor for
- © my inquity inder rule -14. So being the intimate fiiend of Mr. M. M Lal my
b inquiry oflicer and present oflicer will never think good of nte except harming me.
oy o When they fuiled to establish a charge against me, thoy blaned me for non co-*
e operative the nquiry proceedings. | have docunient y proof and ovidence that |
lz»:g.‘,,,,:«l« W . was very much co-operative wilh inquiry proceedings.

b ey ] . N .
S (a) During the first inquiry, I was given call leiter from 1.0, AC, RO{DR) to
sl tapibf o - 4 - . . ’ . syt . +
HJ: 'T! RS attend the inquiry on 28.1.99 at K.V, CRPLF Guwahati, [ presentod mysolf at
e v KLV CRPE Guavishati, but to my surprise neither enquiry ofticer AC, R.O.
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(DRY NS0 Biannor presonting officor Mr. G. R, Dua was prosent thero, |

winbed for thew up (0 29.1.99 but | was uot given auy information for the non-
wvisal of L and 12,0, or lor postpotienient ot enquiry iy shows my co-
oprridive aititude towards the enquiry proceedings. 1 got my relieving order
from Principal, ¥ V. CRPF und retwned to K. V., DINJAN. Un-necessury
hewrussimont was givon (o me.

(b) Afler this the maquiy was schedulo at R, 0, Dehradun, 1 could not attond that
due to my ill health (mnedical from authorized medical attendant has been sent
to LO. (DR)). Trequested them to conduct the enquiry at K. V. CRPF

Guwahati where the canse of action had tuken place and all witness wero
present ut B VO CRPE Guwahaty,

(c) Afler this the wquiry was conducted ut ¥, V. CRPJF Guwuahati on 6th and 7th
Januawy 2000. 1 sitended the inquiry ou 6th snd 7th Jan. 2000 and cross-
exainined the four (04) witnesses concerned, with cage. Tho Sth witness Mrs,
Jolut Bridge was absent otherwise it would have beon completed on that day. I

Cy relieving order lron g 0w relimed (0 F V. Dinjr
LT s LT ee— . - - — 1

-

\

d) Inmy daily order ghoot, o was mentioned that to cross-uxanine Mrs. Joln
Bridge the nquiry should be conducted at KVS11LQ. Naw.Dejhi on
24.1.2000. 10, AC R. 0. (DR) sent call letters all the times to attend the
nwmg{r@ ‘_ﬂl_(_‘_plﬂc(!_ﬂﬂ.d on 80 and » Sp‘qM(!. [ way wilitg fo!’ that le:ner
froin.I: R,(WDR) but they did not send e wiry letter regarding this enquiry.
The Tetter fiom enquiry oflicer wis necesdary for me to get relieving order
from my Chamnan gs well ay.station leave permission and for the purpose of
T A_[E:\, j‘g@x}'hmlllmzdfm my defense Asuistant our /

Audit Superintendent ‘
©Anm Foma S -doos any the bilFwi ot order
My Ann Fomar Shanna-doossnetpasy the bilTwithont proper order or

relieving order. Daily order eheot is 3 contidential document. "fhe photecopy
of IEFEITTunact b used Tor the pu paso of getting the relivving order or to
getpassthe TA 7 DA bille, So 1 could not attend the inquiry on 24.1.2000 at
Delhii Tor want of call lotter from inquiry oflicer |

’

I got letter No. 34-2/98-KVS(DR)Y/1930 dated 27.1.2000 from 1.0. Sri S. C.
Jain to attend the inquiry on 14.2.2000 RO Delhi. I started my journey on 10-
2-2000 after taking station leave permission from nty Chairman ‘T got mry
reservation in Rajdhani Express 0n.11.2.2000. I am a dinbetic, hypcnenig?u

/ und gall bladder stone pationt und I am strictly undor surgical and edic

care (Mudical Cortificate and report is hereby attachied). So due to whiole day -
Journey on 10.2.2000 as soon as I reached Guwahati suddenly pain started in

my gall’6Tadder. 1 Was not in a condition to cortinue my further journey so I
cancelledmy ticket and approached to doctor at Guwahati Modical College.

He advised me to drop my further journey and two duys complete bed rest for
“the sadety wid secunity of my life as the swelhng i my both legs had also '

o e e ———
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LR A Mr. S.P Fumar PG (Math) Mr. A Chaudhay PGT (Eng) to

Hedcimed T mguany ollje SIS CL i
HIGUEY et Z0n e ey ceriticide wad (i, cancellation of tickel wey
Ao ot P Al G Dueand he Do cloged Y Bnquiry in my absence.
SO o ACHR) has alug crovsccnnined Mry, Johin Bridge Roge in
v absence without knowing the reality behind i, | am not able to widerstand

b i why were they comnpelled to close i vhquary without my presence and
Ctoss examination by me winely s lughly objectionible and proves the biug
i o co-operitive qitingde OY VS ofticers ng tlye chirgen gre proved
toreedly und dehiberately apaingt e 1001 g my medical condition and
cartiticates. | ey showed iy non Co-operative
procedure [ am ttentionally biume
G D fabwely prov

seeu thas condition during the

attitude towards nquiry

d {o1 the same ang presenting officer My
wd the el gox ARmEt e s b wishiful g, | bave
doconientiry ooty agatnst all the four cli ks againgt me.

Lewme o know wrough lnquiry feport that charge No.I&1) aro not established
uguinst me und Charge NoJIl iy proved estublishod ) Jv 19 hlf ostablished,

ARTICLE T AND (3 IARGE {1

AL per nquiry 1eport Anticle LI Chingo No. 3 hag been establighod
BgAInst me. Witness No.0S My & John Bridge was callod by LO. at KVS HQ.N.
Dolhi for eross Exanine by LO. on my behall which ig highly objectionable and
away from natiral justice ag ghe could be trained 19 say anything agaimst me jp my
absence. And in the absence of my defence asgictant also. So regarding thig
,establishment of chango 3 s ex-purty decision whicls iy uway from natural justice,
B. Dhad already sent one registered lelter in which | demanded that the
witnexss No.0S Mrs. John Bridge should be culled at KV. CRpF
Guwahati along with other concerned person for Natural Justice to me.
But my roquest wag ignorud by LO. and PO only which is wjustitiod 1o
e, LO. Ac. $11 8.C. Juin wid P.O Mr, J. R, Doy were 1 50 by (o
concludu the nquiry, roason bost known 1o them, without caring my
interest or to punish me geverely for nothing. o
cC. - However 1 want 1o state the following fhets regarding the Charge No.03
which is estublished by LO. against me having bius cal attitude.

1. Fwus deputed by Former AC, D} ¢ Rakosh through his offico
order letter No. -l".8-6/'96-K\’S((}R)/1 34009-18Dute }0/] 5-12 97
et ws the coordinator of LIC exguy;, Hundi typist only.

2. . Ihad alrendy fumished the under takoen required by R/O GR Jhly

' counter sign by Dr-Rakesh (a( my noar dour was nof uppedring
i LOC exanm. 1 was pot 8iven wy duty for UDC oxum. So the
firnishing of under tuking of UDC exam does nt urige.

L got the written valid ordr from AC. Dr. Rakesh to depute

evaluat.

—— — - —— D
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\ fiee tsawver seript inoths & G and Fuglish answer seript of
. Faglish
HDC et v ould be sertingzed by Miw. Jolu Bridge PGT(Eng.)
without delay.
L. AC. Rakesh could issue the ollice order to our teuchier directly but to
' waintain the oflicial channel he ordered me to depute my teacher for the
said job. Myselt being the head of the intitution and to maintain the
D ofhicial channel aud the decorum of the service accepted his order to
‘ convey to my teachers. It does not mean that 1 wag the coordinator of
. UDC exiun ulvo as stated by P.O Mr. .G.R Dua which hus no meaning, 1
did not do anything by my own. 1 suuply followed the orders of
A.C.ROGR only appointed by KVS Now Delhi \
Fam blamed that 1 forced Mry. John Bridgo to sing the answer script
which 14 false and tibricated. Mr. A Chandhuiry aiter evaluating the eng.
A A Arsweor seript deposited 10 Dr, Rukerh on 12,12.97 aud Dr. Rukesh wus
T e g in irry to declare the rosult of LDC wnd UDC exums UDC English .
AL answer script were not scrutinized by Mrs, Joln Bridge. So Mrs. John o
o e Bridge was called by Dr. Rakesh through me in the extension of
SR RO.GREQ.NOL LY/ type thit quarter wim often used to do the regional
P work therv, Mr. K.S. Malik principal K.V, Missunari had ulso served in
e the sadt quarter for scrutiny of five thousand application form for
- o miscellancous toacher job along with his four tencher and eight teacher
no : from our Vidyaluys. That can bo veritied from the teachers K.V.CRPF
Guwahati and principal K_S.Malik, ¥.V. Misumari .
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e ¢} Phad ulready deposited electric bil] or Lump some house rent for the
ST ’ sunie HNo0-19/4 typo which I did not ¢luim ti}} now, ‘
ERUIR  § Mys. J. Bridge was called in that extension 19/4 type oflicers quurters
S CRYEF Cunpus Guwshati to do the job of serutiny of ten English copy
LT e only. As Ac Rakesh was in hurry to declare the result of LDC & UDC
exain. As UDC oxum was conducted 11.12.97 and copies were
- e evatuated on 12.12.97 and the interview was conductod on 13.12.97 and
the result was dectared on 14.12.97 and the uppointnient letters were
PR given on 16.12.97 through Ac. Oftice and this work was done 8o
S ey hwriedly reason best kmown to AC. Dr.K_C.Rakesh himselt so in
e N S urgency khe was fetched there by Dr. N.K. Srivastava TGT , SST,CRPF,
. : L Mrs. John Bridge came to the extension and she stated in her statemont -
o that a person tiom out side cume to bund over the bundle of ten copies .
o e UDC Eng, ;
W Mr. Gajinder group-D of K.V. New Bongaingron temporaily deputed in
T regional office Guwaliati at tho time hid brought the answor script\ fronk
R Ac '
T Dr. Rakesh who was ready to go to hiy oftico at sbout 10an that cun also
Vi, o s ‘ . . bl,‘

" ~‘ “» na verified from R.O. GR. Test copy thet scrutinizing them firther she

L R R A stated in he

e 5“:\?;5\,. . stated in her ‘
RS & R T : ' '
Aoty 3:”‘:‘ e . \
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AU ICTIWRTA PG ked Yy o) eslotal the kg ad signed g,
T E N
LRI S1EN
J: She v Uy chivl'cwuuiuu' et en o 0 decreny,. Uie markg of
' Wiy oy ofge Her duty vy only 1o see (e totaliig of (e awarded
WEks o) 1 poiyy Oul i heye jy AUy Giken oy Uiichocke of AWarded o
o marks as there ypyy valid ordor g 012,97 fo, oy o complety (g4
o B Job s oy ything eolue moge then thiy | ‘
; ",’":3 - e Ay per ey statetent | fugy astonished wijoy, “lie staded fg Principad My
e A Singh e two oy, (O stind ot oy both gide when sy wa
Feluctg g sigi. Thix ix the fulse gy fabiicutod staferent ghe might
. have hoop Wanned (o Hiy 80 by gome e vhse g1} V.S headquatey New
Dethi iy ty absence,
‘ L. Aginingt thig Labsie stateme, Fwat 1 depict e sttuation of thy place
e o 1971 type '
Lo . LT tiine vy 10w,
~ ' 2 The door of ro0n; wyy open.
3he windows Were open curtuin lews
: 1 The Y of CRPE Wy ont duty wigy WeUpOI in the offjeeps’ quurter
e Cianpus :
o 3. No civilja, could enter iy CRPPR Canpug without Proper entering the
: o visiling register.,
o ' 6 the orderly of 1y Geeta und Py (ﬁfhuk:zrubony (who were the
oo . . eighbonry) weps Working in the kitehen gagden and they coylg cagily
- M%'ﬁ o ste throug), window the teacher My N.K.Sri'vastave TGT S8T .
“m L EV.CRPF wiy 0nce helpud yoyy honoy*y childrog VLV, CRPF,
v . “Who fetched A, 5. John Bridge PGT Eng wag al50 progent there,
EL R R 7 Inquury ollicer A RODR hud pjyq visited the hoyge of principy
B e ENVeRpy pm, Choudhary tlong with p () Mr.GR Dyg and myself and
NN Wy defonee ASSINtang ey also prosen( the house of briscipal
s 1 ‘ KN egrpp Guwihati ap Qn-l_9/4 i it fropt of b Quatey of brincipal
. ;,. e K V.crpy Mr.C!mucﬂuuy Qt-2044 1y, S0 wnder thege circml'lstunces
ome b C hoe ¢y 1 trightenied the lagly or to Pressurise her to (hy Job which wyy
PO o 1Ss1gned 1o her g, her stterueny i tulse ung tabiricuted, o
” M. She fiurthoy stited i hor Statement thyt ), siginad the diswer gerip ouly
to get rid of meita) pressure she g sied and wep dway but iy charge No
‘ NLit 15 wieq that she waw it the ansyeor of the question No.01 to ng ik
' UDC Iing Paper wepp of high slandered gy she found replica of the
C o BRI i1 gy sheet of Rofy No 22 uge Numing Devendor Yadauv, '
e : Wit to stape it withou 80ing through o HISWET Seript it g not |
ot SR possiblo for 5 berson to say Jike this, Whilo o1t e other hayd she has
o stated that oy signod the Paper and wept 4way. Her stafomey is
'f,,::; b , contradictory and jy shows that g Way not under tiie preguure of ‘
wﬂlﬂ-‘l‘#-!*! Figtit -~ principyl My, A-Singh but she Wan under (o pressure of higher officery |
AR of K.V.5 New Deihi. :
et g ,
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Mrs Joly Bridge pep Laig had g putumey sych Biluatjoy

she
HISHEhave repopte the matter iu.xmc(‘fiutcl}f to AC Dy, Rakes, o
Chainnay
LAY KV.cRpyp additiona} Dy; ad moreovey gy did not lodge a FR]
™ ,x' CoE against jpe !
S I i nearby police Stion it meayy 4hy, Eituation wyg Hormal but it ig 1y,
R abmornm) ut .y g headguartor N, Delhi,
St T

Regurding (1) replica of the WL L Giiegtioy N0 1to 8 ig) e

SRR g g ; N
- 1 f-"qf".?.’.v rollno 221 WAl to state gy the UD( test wag

B 1T

e ANSWar seript of
LA LI conducted by ‘
R . AC I, ELC ksl gy SUpUrinterdoy limsolf ynd nvigilutor My, 3
T el e, Baidhyn Agg RO GR. Wiy Ippened jiy e oXaingtion haj| o
e S O GR, o wig chiel exaniney pgp. A Choudhary gp A¢: Dr,
‘ff:,,..: e Radkwshy ungy Whoyg custody the sy, SCTIpl worg thero I wag not
I TN CCOncen e Wit thig b ounly thoxo yry the pergoy Lully respousible for
' the replica
0. Itiy objectionabe that once honorub i, Delhi High Cowrt h
verdict on 4.2, 9g fo termingto ) BeIVicey of A RO. gr .
TINY Dr.K.C Rukeghy witl vifact fop 11.12.97 png cancellod al} the orders of
’ AC l)r.K.(',‘.R:d\'esh to conduct e fost wnd “ppoitmenty oD aind
JRIRT ‘ uDc¢, They iy Teated null anqg void hivo they will have ubsolutely no
legal ettt yo MY suspension way o] ¥ becange of thig UDC tewt wigy
- Which T hud 1, concerned, ' '
N - Thig g OLKLV.S officors iy against the Juvy g, itis u clear contempt of .
R : the order dagag 4.2.98 honorup), Dellii Higy Cowt, Ag My, Ly AC vig '
. L : did uot tuke 1Y Wrilten perigsion from honosy) High Court New, ’,'
S o Delhi to injtingy 4, inquiry agyi. e 01 16.2.98 afler the passing of '7
v : er order of Honorap e High Cowy New Delhi on 4.2.98, _ "‘
e B Further Ac g O. GR Mr. M M Swamy Jiud also got ro-oviuated the Co
: e - ASWUr seripg of UDC Eng, Mai, ang GK teyt by Mrs, Johp Bridge PG '
Ing I, V.L.'IU’I"(Now Postad to k. V.'I‘:uujluadu) and by Mr. Davidiga ’

ad given jtg

L

o Writlen permigg;on from the coyrt afler Pussing ity Judgment oy 4.2.98,

§ - Which iy highly objectiongbe and aguing g, luw it jg wVident thyt the
Concerned | v g oflicery by adoptad the dicfatorship attitudo angd they
have misused there Power (Ihe pholocopy of aiswor 8¢rIpt of re-’

e admission haye been attuche for Your ready reforaes #nd Necessary X
action please)

Q. "+ No candrdute 8Ppedring for Up tost did not £i)e 4y Wril petition or a

. complaiat agajpee thig evaluation by the M-gvaluation Was done by the .
S e KV.S officers forcibly which ig poy Justified and it 18 8gaingt the order
: . of honorub e Delhi H igh Court, |
,T .'1, » ;R, ' Itis eviden from the above mentioned fucty thay chirge No I iy noe S
BRI ] ooy . . . e
- ,;;,5_4 P L establishod Lgiunst e, )
ety A Ay . ‘ .
w oy .'
LR -
¥ Tty g
“‘ 4t ;4- toy .
LT § .
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Regarding the wiicle yo v » Twant 1o state that [ wis the ¢
only vide letter 1o, f’.8-6:’96-KVS(GR)/134009-18 daged 1

Wb conducted by Dr. Rukesh hin
¢ assistant R O GR was the

oordinator for LDC oxam
0.12.97. the UDC exam
welf wg superitendont snd hir. 3. Baighya'
mvigilutor to conduct fho UDC exam.

B The signaturepnt' s Binshya ag mvigilator are apparently visible on the fuce of all the [

UDC exam and English exam scripts. The photocopy of front page of G.K. exam and ! L

Eanglish exam oi UD¢ bearing the signaturesof Syj S Baishya hyve attached horpwith , vy

for your ready veference and necessary action please. When the €xam was over the | ’ ,'F

Ewer seripls were collectod by hit and handud over to the superintordont e, DrK. = . '!

C Rakesh, He did ot handover the ungwer 8cript to me or ] was not g greut mygician i‘

. who could tike ot (e wswer seript from tieir custody by my magic power. i

(I ] . ' | ) ) .' '

¢ T was nof also powertul influential person who could tuko out the Answer scriptg from | ‘ b
the custody of R/O GR of fromDr, K. C. Rakosh him tolf, So the manipulution of ' e i

WKW SEript wias not possible crogg my end and it way fur-far awny to help Ehe l"fbla!ivep H :' Lo

I

of stadf and R/O) employee,

o

: Co B

. . . . , . | A

++ - D. Idid not know the relatives of the staf) thyt who is whoao brother of relative. I cams to -
: know thig relationship only through the charge mermorundun supplied to me , -

- mmesthiel

Co
e el Mr S Baishya asaontiny ., - - RO GR wag the invigilator of UDC oxam. He ;
. ~did not minge any complaint againgt me that Tentered the nxmnimﬁiop hall to help my '
. brother or to help the relatives of stufl or k. v, CRPF. to candidate has evey .
complained aginnst e oy type. Actually speaking I did ot 80 to the examinatioy
hall, e possibility ol manipulation or cheating may bo in ghe exaunination halj of o
manipulation would be possiblo in I]WO GR where the swngwyor ceiipts were kept and Mr, - RERREE
o Baishya was wlso from r/0) GR and the brother in Jaw of M4, 37 C B Solanki | Lo
o " office superintendent /O (R My, Chandgi Ram wag 'sclccgcd' Lie while he got 32 o P
‘ - ks in English where e other candidute got 82 murks Wh3 not selocted . he also got |

32 marks in withmetjc's and general knowledge whils the other candidate Gurmjt Singh =~ i l!'f !f’ .
80t 82 marks in witimetic’s und G.K wag not solocted. What ig mystery behind it best - I i
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Docunent No. 8

BY REGD ,POST
CONTIDENTTAL

KAVDRTYA VIDYATLAYA SATGATHAN
~ ( VIGILAWCE SECTION)
18, INSTITUTIONAL ARTA
SHAHEED JEET SINGH MARG
NEA DELHI_ 110016,

No.F.8- 25/98_Kyb( Vig. ) Dated 03 11.2000
'_;ORDEB_ |
WHEREAS, Suri Acchar Singh, Principal, Kendriya

- Vidyalaya, Dinaamlformcrly at K@ndrlya Vidyalaya, Amerigog |

Camp was chargeshteted under Rule-1h of Central Civil
Services ( Classification, Control & Appeal)Rules, 1965

- as extended to the employecs of the Kendriya Vidyalaya

Sangathan vide Memorardum of e¢ven nunbers dated 16.08.1998

©and 01.,09,.1998, ?_

WHEREAS Shrl S, C Jain, Assistant Comm1381oner,
Kendriya Vidyalava 3angathan, Regional Office, Gwallor
(presently at L.V S, Regional Cffice, Dehradun) was
appointed as Inqylry Officer to inquire into the charges
framed against the said Shri Acchar Singh vide order dated

2. 12,98. {N
WHEREAS, the Tnquiry Officer has concluded the

inquiry ex-parte in keeping with the provisions under

Bale 14(II) of Central Civil Services (Classification,
Control & Anvcal)Rules, 1965 as Shri Acchar Singh has not
cooperated with'the inquiry proceedings and that he failed
to avail of the opportunities provided to him to defend
his case, ) :

. WHEREAS Shri S.C.Jain submitted his reoort to the
DlSClplln%ry Authorlty a copy of which was orovided to
the said Sari Acchar Singh for making renr“septatlon in
terms of Goverﬁm ent of India's Instructions undcr Rule-15

of Central Civil Services ( Classification, Control and

Appeal) Rules, '1965 vide Memorandum dqtcd 07.08.2000.

WHEBEA&’ out of O+ Articles of charge the charge
under Article-TII has been held nroved by the Inquiry

Officer, The charge under Article III is as under:i-
[

! contd,, .2/~
.
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= Bhat Shri Acchar Singh being the coordinator

~of U.D,C, & L.D,C.Test got the papers of U,D.C,
Cvaluated by someone else and compelled Mrs, John Brldge
Rose, P.G.T, ( English) to put her signature on each
note book and award 1ist in a token of setting and

- evaluating the papers by calling her at his_r051dence,

- WHEREAS the charge under Article.IV has been
held partially proved is as under:

Acchar Singh being the coordinator

Test helped some candidates for
getting them Stlected for the post of U.D.C. who were
related to the staff of Kendriya Vidyalayas and K, V,S,,
Regional Office, Guwahati by manipulating the answers

in G, X Paper and giving solved paners to those students
has been confirmed from Roll No 22, 78 and 13 because ’
the answer for Question No.1,2 & 68 are almost the
replica, Tur?hhr Roll No.22 WhovlS the brother of

Shri 8,7, Yadav, P,E, T.,Kbndriya Vidyalaya, Amerigog
appeared in L D,C. Test alse got 27 marks out of 100

in ELD.,.‘ Exam whereas he secured 83 marks out of 100
in U.BD,C, Test which is very amazing, The charge was
partially established to the extent that Shri Acchar
Singh has carried out manipulations/corrections of
certain answer scripts of the candidates. The possibility
of his involvement as head of the Vidyalaya where these

tests were cénducted can not be ruled out.
i

AND WHEREAS, on a careful con51deration of the
records of ﬁh® case, findings of Induiry Officer, Statement
‘of the WltRESS and also taking into account the facts and
01rcumstances of the case, the undersigned is satisfied,
that Shri Acphar Singh is guilty of serious misconduet in
as much as he tampered with the smooth conduct of
examlnatlon/recr01tment of L, D,Cs and U,D,Cs with
ulterior motive.
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.~ NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned in his capacity
as Disciplinary Authority orders imposition of Panalty
SR ~ of ¢ismissal from service upon Shri Acchar Singh,

' Prineipal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, Dimjan (Assam) with
 immedigte effect,

\ ‘ | . | /

03.11.2000
( H, i, CAIRAE)
| COMMISSTONER,
Copy to - : '
1) Shri Acchar Singh, Principal, Kemdriya Vidyalaya, |
~ Dinjan, Via-Panitela, Assam- 786185,

2) The Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya
Sangaghan, Regional Office, Guwahati,

3}  The Asstt. Commissioner (Admn,) K.V.S,(Hars,)
NEY DELHI,
%) The Dy,Commissioner ( Fin.), K.V.5,(Hqrs.)New

Delnhi,

5) Guard File,

*8 0 o0
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- CRNTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUJAHATT BENCH: GUWAHATI.g
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NC.197/94

MISC, PRIITICON NO. (IN 0.A. )
REVIFW APPLI.NO. (IV 0.4, )
CONT ,PETITION NO.  ( IN 0.A. )

Sunil Das ....Applicant(s)
-VS -

" U0I & Ors....Respordent(s)
MR, J.L.Sarkar
Mr. M, Chanda...Advs,

3 ..For Appl,

|- ' '

Mp, S, A1i Sr, C,6.5.C, for Respondents.
l .

CBURTS (RDER

. Date
7,944

Mr, J.L. Sarkar appears for the applicant.

Question raised is whether there is violationm
of-sﬁb-rdlé 2 of Rule 16 of CCS (CCA) Rules, Petitiom is
admitted as the question needs to be considered,Tssue

motices to the respondents, Six weeks for written statement,

_As far as the interim relief is concerncd in
the 1ight of the decision of the Principal Bench im AIR

1986(2) CAT 643 the,appliéant is granted leawe to file

an appeal against the impugned order before the competent
authority within three weeks, We also grant liberty to
the applicant to apply to the appellate authority for
interim stay of the impugned order during the nendeney

of the appedl. The appellate authority shall pass a
reasoncd order and communicate it to the applicant

if he ig inclined to reject the application. Interim
stay is hereby granted of the impugaed order to be
operative for a further neriod of three weeks from th?
date of order if imterim stay is refused by the appellate
authority. Im the event liberty to the applicant Fo :
apply for extension of the order of stay granted in this
spplication to day withim a period of three wecks

after the said order, It is wade Clcar‘that pendency

\
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of this application will not be a bar for the
appellate authority, to entertain and proceeq

with the aopéal and/or to consider the apnllcation
for interim stay of the'impugned order pending

the appeal. In the event interim stay is granted
the prosent order of interim stay will stand
automatically vacated from the date on which the
interim ordci granted by the appcllate authority
becomes operative, )

Adjourned to 1.11.199%4,
l

|
l Sd/. VICE CHATRMAN
Sa/- MEMBER (A)



